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Aloha mai kākou,

Foundation: That upon which something is founded.

In the world of philanthropy, the word foundation 

most often conjures up thoughts of grants, or gifts, 

or scholarships, or aid.  And those correlations 

are correct in every way. But here at the Pauahi 

Foundation, this word means more than simply its 

relation to philanthropy; in fact, it is everything.

To begin to understand what we are here to do, we 

need to look at how and why we were created. It 

is this very foundation that will guide our efforts 

moving forward and allow us to further our mission. 

Kamehameha Schools was created to expand 

educational opportunities for Hawaiians.  Education is a 

massive and complex word that can be, and is, debated 

tirelessly. But here, and at its core, once we extract the 

hot topics of content, delivery, pedagogy and outcomes, 

it means to uplift and advance our people. It means to 

offer tools for success. It means to prepare our young 

ones, and old, and everyone in between, to skillfully 

navigate the challenges that life inevitably brings.  We 

see these things as our foundation, the core beliefs 

upon which we were founded.

Keawe Lanakila Liu 
[ Executive Director ]
Pauahi Foundation

+

+
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The Pauahi Foundation: 
The source for creating 
opportunities in our 
Hawaiian community.{

Our Foundation: Education and advancement for our people, for our lāhui Hawai‘i.

Sometimes, such a massive task can actually lead to apathy and procrastination. This 

happens because something so daunting seems impossible to achieve.  And at the end 

of the day – helping all Hawaiians may in fact be too lofty a goal. But we must still try. 

Because if we do not join together to create opportunities, it will not be done for us.

When Kamehameha Schools created the 

Pauahi Foundation, it was in an attempt to 

create a hub for philanthropy within our 

system.  It was for the purpose of having a 

place to gather support for individuals who 

needed assistance.  And more importantly, 

it was with the intent to offer a means to 

collectively move the needle and to create 

opportunities within our community.

During the 2013 fiscal year, nearly 900 proud Kamehameha alumni, faculty and staff, and 

numerous students, parents, grandparents and extended family members joined in to build 

the Foundation as a source for our lāhui.  In addition, over 100 non-alumni friends of our 

mission came forward to show their support and to contribute to the cause.  In all, we raised 

over $577,000, a figure that surpasses any previous year of the Foundation’s existence, and 

represents a 4 percent increase over our previous highest mark.  This is certainly something to 

celebrate.  But as we know – there is still so much left to accomplish.

To all of you – alumni, faculty and staff, friends, relatives and supporters – mahalo nui! Thank 

you for stepping up and for making a change in how we support our Hawaiian community. 

Thank you for creating opportunities and for believing in our collective. Thank you for being a 

part of our foundation – with you to support us, we are sure to succeed.

Me ka ha‘a ha‘a
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Caroline Peters Belsom  
[ Board Chair ]

+

Aloha mai kākou,

On behalf of the Board of Directors and staff of the 

Pauahi Foundation, I want to mahalo all of you for your 

collective support over the past fiscal year.  

We are truly inspired by your commitment to uplifting 

our lāhui Hawai‘i through education. 

Fiscal Year 2012-13 (July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013) has 

been one filled with great change and promise.  The 

addition of Keawe Liu as Executive Director, and his 

passion and experience for philanthropy, has resulted 

in new fundraising opportunities that will reach a 

broader group of donors, and more importantly, help a 

larger group of Hawaiians. 

The Foundation’s purpose is to transform lives within 

our entire Hawaiian community, and we are excited to 

see the positive results in the upcoming years.

Many have accepted the great opportunity to 
transform the lives of our people.  Thank you 

for being a part of this movement!

Each of us can make an impact in someone’s life, but 

together as a hui, we can create significant change for 

the Hawaiian community. 

Mahalo palena ‘ole

+



Our annual report is a publication that acknowledges and celebrates the impact of 

the individuals, organizations, and groups who have come together in support of our 

Hawaiian community during the fiscal year, July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013. 

The Pauahi Foundation would like to mahalo all donors for accepting this great 

opportunity to transform lives within our community.  Your gifts, whether large or small, 

can have a significantly positive impact on the lives of many.  

Through the selfless generosity of our supporters, numerous individuals have been given 

the opportunity to succeed in their educational endeavors, as well as in life. However, 

as many of us know, there is still more of our people that need help. And with your 

collective support, we will transform more lives within our Hawaiian community. 

The Foundation strives to 
provide accurate information 
regarding donors and donations. 

Please feel free to contact us at info@pauahi.org for any corrections or questions

For further information about ways to give visit www.pauahi.org/giving
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G i fts				  

Unrestricted

Temporary Restricted

Permanently Restricted

Total Gifts

Special Events, Net

Investment Income, Net

Endowment*

Unrestricted

Temporary Restricted

Permanently Restricted

Total Endowment

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

*Kamehameha Schools completely funds the operating 

expenses incurred by the Pauahi Foundation; thus, all gifts 

are designated to donor funds as intended by the donors.

$113,700

267,200

117,500

$498,400

$79,100

$1,606,200

$3,402,500

5,628,400

6,670,800

$15,701,700

$76,000

241,700

150,900

$468,600

$40,200

$510,000

$2,561,700

5,416,000

5,586,600

$13,564,300
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Collectively, our donors are the life-giving rain 
that provides the sustenance and nourishment 

for our people to flourish and survive. ]
›

Mr. Henry Aarona, Jr.* • Mr. Mitchell T. Abad* • Abbott Laboratories • Ms. Glennie G. Adams* • Ms. Leah 
K. Adams* • Ms. Theresa R. K. Adams* • Mrs. Makalani J. Adolpho* • Mr. Joseph Adredos Sr. • Mrs. Beth H. 
S. Afong* • Mr. Arthur Africano • Mr. Phil G. Aganus* • Phil K. Aganus • Mr. Christian K. Agard* • Nalani 
C. Agee • Kyla K. Aguiar • John & Sharrie* Ah Chick, Jr. • Nevada S. Ah Lo* • Kaeo & Desiree* Ah Sau • 
Mr. Dennis Ah-Mau* • Aonani A. Ahakuelo-Chernisky • Mrs. Elizabeth K. Ahana* • Mr. Henry Keanu 
Ahlo* • Mr. Paul C. Ahrens • Mr. Gregory M. Ahuna* • Mr. Isaac L. K. Ahuna* • Racquel K. Aikala • 
Ms. Kuuleialoha P. Aila* • Charleen M. Aina* • Muriel N. Aiwohi* • Mr. Harold Akai* • Mr. Aaron N. S. H. Akaka* • 
Ms. Pualani S. Akaka* • Mr. Puni Akana* • Mr. Kainoa J. Akana* • Mr. Ralph E. Akana* • Mr. Richard E. Akana* • 
Cedric K. Akau* • William G. A. Aki* • Mrs. Sandra A. Akina* • Philip* & Jeanette Akiona, Jr. • Ms. Kera 
M. Akiyama* • Julian K. Ako* • Mrs. Patricia N. Ako* • Mr. Ranceford N. Ako* • Mr. Roy K. Alameida* • 
Mr. Burrelle H. Alamillo* • Jana P. Alamillo • Mrs. Lana T. M. Alamillo* • James & Constance* Aldaya • 
Harriett K. Alensonorin • Ed* & Diane Alexander • Jason J. Alexander • Ms. Rhonda A. N. Alexander-
Monkres* • Ms. Ashlyn M. Algee* • Alii Kula Lavender Farm • Lindsey K. S. Allen* • Allergy & Asthma 
Specialty Sevices • Mrs. Ethel H. Almodova* • Mary Ann M. Aloy* • Patrick K. Aloy • Rev. Kale F. 
Aluli • Mahealani B. Alvarez* • Georgiana V. E. Alvaro* • Valerie M. Amby-Kamakeeaina* • Mr. & Mrs. 
Joseph K. Anakalea, Jr.* • Paulyne K. Anakalea* • Kellan Anderson • Mr. Louis Kelii Anderson* • 

By itself, it works hard to make an impact. But when it joins with others, for a 

common purpose, the raindrop becomes invaluable. Together with other raindrops, 

it breathes life into all that it comes in contact with. 

Our donors, whether as individuals, organizations or groups, have stepped forward 

to accept the incredible opportunity to become a raindrop for the Hawaiian 

community. Collectively, they have come together to create the life-giving rain that 

provides the sustenance and nourishment for our people to flourish and survive. 

HE PAKA UA, 
OR A RAINDROP, 
IS A SOURCE OF 
NOURISHMENT
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Ms. Natalie M. Andrade* • W. Pierre Andrade* • Anonymous Donor • Raymond* & Elaine Antone, 
Sr. • Mrs. Gail K. Aoki* • Gilmer D. L. Apaka* • Mr. Jesse K. Apao* • Mr. Albert K. Apo* • Edward & 
Darice Apo* • George K. Apo, Jr.* • Lynn Apo & Scotty Bowman* • Mr. Garfield H. Arakaki* • Mr. Jay 
Arakawa • Myron & Ellen Arakawa • Mr. Steven A. Aredas • Riana K. R. Arima • Mr. Phillip M. Arnold* • 
Ms. Summer M. Arnold* • Mr. & Mrs. Athens J. Arquette* • Shane M. Arquette • Mr. & Mrs. Michael 
Asam* • Mrs. Amy W. A. Asano* • Ms. Naomi Ashman • Mrs. Irene Asing* • Mary Atienza* • 
Edward N. Atkins • Mr. Nathan Y. L. Au* • Leona G. Auerbach • Mr. Harry J. Auld* • 
Mr. & Mrs. George K. Awa* • Ms. Dorothy K. Awai* • Mr. David P. Awai-Martins* • Violet W. Awana 
• Manu & Valerie Ayau* • Manoa Ayau* • Mr. Thomas A. K. Ayson* • Cynthia N. Baclaan • George N. 
Baker*† • Benjamin L. Balberdi • Mrs. Jaslyn L. Balberdi* • Ms. Rose Y. Baltista • Mrs. Leona R. Banashek* • 
Jeffery R. Barber, Jr. • Capt. Zacarias G. Baricuatro* • Ms. Leslie H. Barker • Darcy & Jillinda Barrios* • 
Jaycob Barros • Mrs. Maryann N. Barros* • Harris S. Barton • James & Sandi* Bassett • Dr. Jmi L. Bassett-
Asam* • Kaeo Batacan • Benjamin & Charlotte Bautista • Mr. Daniel Bayne* • Mr. Edwin M. Beamer* • 
Mrs. Susan L. Becker* • Jan E. Becket • Anita Beddow • Mr. & Mrs. Stephen K. Beirne* • 
Caroline K. Belsom* • Stanley P. Benito • S. Haunani Bennett • Mrs. Augusta-Helen L. Bento* • 
Mrs. Sheila K. Bertram* • Bill Mills Development Corporation • H. Kelekona* & Roberta Bishaw 
• Mrs. Nanette Kehau Bishaw-Bhattacharyya* • Morris & Juliette* Bissen • Sayble K. Bissen* • 
William & Rowena Blaisdell* • Ms. Kalaiakea M. Blakemore* • James* & Ramune Blevins • Sharde N. 
Bobiles • Murray G. Bodine • John Bolosan • Marsha K. Bolson* • Ms. Lyan L. Bonn • Brad S. Bowden 
• Ms. Sally J. Bowman* • Timothy P. Boyle • Jane L. Boynton • Alyssa K. B. Braffith* • Lynn Braitman • 
Mrs. Jeanette K. Brandt* • John* & Karen Brandt • Randy Brandt* • Melissa A. Brilhante • Puanani H. 
Briones* • Shane L. L. Briones* • Ella L. & Carlton E. Brooks • Mary Elizabeth Brooks • Jean Anne Brown • 
Kevin H.K. Brown* • Sean & Mary Browne* • Arthur & Phoebe Counts* Brusco • Ms. Ashley Burcena 
• Lenny & Sheila Burdick • H. David* & Marilyn Burge • Lawrence & Beth-Ann* Burgess • Paula Ann 
Burgess-Tauala • Mr. Christopher J. K. Burkart* • E. Lahapa Burke* • Kevin & Noelani Burkett* • 
Mrs. Genevieve K. N. Burns* • Ciara & Charles* Burrows • Mr. Peter N. Bush* • Yolanda M. L. Byrd* 
• Mikela K. Cabel • Mrs. & Mr. Robyn* K. Cabinatan • Frederico L. Cachola, Jr.* • Stephen Kaufman 
& Deanna Calderone-Kaufman* • Mr. Ilikai J. F. Calip* • Ms. Ella M. U. Camacho* • Rama D. Camarillo 
• Tommy & Barbara Camarillo • Mrs. Catherine M. Camp • Ms. Kathleen H. Campbell* • Tracey L. 
K. Campbell* • Mr. William A. K. Canario* • Luana S. Cannella* • Ms. Angela Cantrell* • Patrick P. 
Caraulia • Mr. Robert Cardenas • Mrs. Jane Cariaga • Mrs. Stephanie C. Carr* • Ms. Puanani J. Carroll* 
• Mina Casey-Pang • Estelle K. & Alexnder J.Cashman • Mr. & Mrs. Alexander J. Cashman* • Mr. Alvin 
Cazimero* • Mr. Ruben J. Chacon • John A. K. Chadwick* • Chadwick School • Calvin* & Cora Chai 
• Anne & Rod Chamberlain • Mr. Ernest G. Chan* • Mr. Austin Chang • Bradley Chang* • Mr. Brian 
Y. Chang • Carlee N. Chang* • Mrs. & Mr. Deborah P. K. Chang* • Mr. & Mrs. Donald S. Y. Chang* • 
Douglas & Ruth Chang* • Charles & Juvenna* Chang • Ms. Mary Ann Chang* • Nathaniel* & Annette 
Chang • Ms. Paula C. H. Chang* • Mr. & Ms. Randy Y. U. Chang* • Dr. Ross H. Chang* • Les & Zora 
Charles • Mr. Grant T. Chartrand* • Chevron Humankind Employee Funds • Chevron Humankind 
Matching Gift Program • Mr. Shaundor K. Chillingworth* • Donna Ching* & Richard Leman • 
Mrs. Jan L. Ching* • Jared Kalani Ching* • Mr. Kenneth A. Ching* • Preston L. S. H. Ching • 
Mr. Richard H. M. Ching* • Tiffany L. S. Ching • Pia Chock • Ms. Theone Chock† • Alberta* & Edward 
Chong • Luana Chong* • Reginald & Evelyn Chong • Ronald Chong Kee • Ms. Kristiann M. Choy* 
• Dr. Elmer K. Chu* • Mike & Bina Chun* • Lawrence & Diane Chun • Duane* & Bette Chun • 
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Paul & Jocelyn Chun • Naomi N. Y. Chun* • Mona Chun* • Mr. & Mrs. Thomas S. K. Chun* • 
Mr. Michael A. Chung* • Mrs. Rochelle S. A. Chung-Au* • City & County Of Honolulu - 
Division of Motor Vehicles • Danny S. Clark • Phyllis L. Clemente* • Mr. Raymond Cleveland* • Whitney 
A. Cobb • Mr. Randal Cockett* • Mr. & Mrs. William J. Coelho* • Pua Colburn* • Mrs. Rowena I. Cole* • 
Aloha Coleman • Mrs. Caroldeen K. Combs-Sampaga* • Concepts Unlimited, Inc. • Kelly J. Cooper 
• Ms. Maiken K. Cope* • Ms. Tiah N. Cortez* • Mr. & Mrs. Alan K. Costa* • Kiana K. Costa* • 
Mr. Arden K. Costales Jr.* • County of Hawai‘i Department of Finance • County of Kauai Department 
of Finance • Mr. Ronald A. Cox • Mrs. Henrietta Kaniho Crabbe* • Frances C. Crowell* • Ms. Sarah 
A. Cruz* • Kelly I. Cua • Mr. Sy R. I. N. Cullen* • Ryan K. Cummings* • Ms. Lokelani M. Cummings-
Watanabe* • Alan & Joni Pulani Yee* Cumpston • Kainoa A.W. Cumpston* • Richard & Myrna 
Cundy • Mrs. Miriam S. Curry* • Charlotte A. Custino • Custom Services • Tracy G. Dantsuka* • 
Thomas A. Darcy* • Mrs. Cristi M. David • Mr. Bobby J. Davis* • Mr. Dean K. Davis* • Mrs. Veronica 
K. Wong Davis* • Abraham De Dios • Manny & Lettie De Dois • Sheila N. De Luz • Ms. Aldrena 
Debusca Cantrell* • Ms. Myrtle V. P. DeCanto* • Ms. Shelby K. Decosta-Galdeira* • Hiram* & Trudi 
de Fries • James Delaney • Mary Cockett DeLapp • Ms. Keakealani E. Delatori* • Lee Ann L. Delima* • 
Ms. Maile M. DeMello* • Chamry DeMotta • Jody A. Deponte • Amanda DeRego • Mr. Gabriel DeRego • 
Ms. Nanette P. Dettloff* • Andrea Deutsch* • Andrea P. Dias* • Mr. Bruce C. Doering • 
Raiden Domingo • Mrs. Rochelle K. Domingo* • Mr. John I. Donlin* • Arthur* & Sandra Doo • 
Mr. Ronald F. K. Doo* • Mr. Ian M. Douglas* • Mr. Keanuuakea E. Douglas* • Mr. Kimo J. Douglas* 
• Mr. Robert D. Douglas • Ms. Kaiulu C. Downing* • Greg K. Downs • Wendy N. Doyle • 
Dreams of Paradise Gallery • DSEA Wong Foundation • Amanda K. Du Pont • Thomas K. Duarte • 
Nanette Nani Dudoit* • Kelly Beth Dukelow • Ms. Miriam Dunaway* • Mrs. Genesis Dunbar • 
Holbrook B. Dupont*† • Ms. Louise K. DuPont* • Mrs. & Mr. Lei-Ann M. Durant* • Kirk L. Durante 
& Phyllis T. Campbell Durante* • Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth S. Dye* • Mrs. Shirleen Dymond* • Mr. Arthur 
F. K. P. Eaton* • J. Stacey Eaton • Mr. Matthew I. Ebia* • Ms. Renee K. Ebia* • Ms. Loretta A. Ebinger* • 
Britany M. Edwards • Leinaala E. El-Houshy • Neil* & Janice Eldredge • Debbi M. Eleneki* • Mr. Jaston 
Eleneki • David & Diana Elia • Elite Parking Services • Ms. Elizabeth A. Elliott • G. Teuila Elliott* • 
Mark Ellis • Ms. Lori A. Ellsworth* • Mae B. Enfield • Shirley V. Ennis* • Sherylann M. L. Enomoto* • 
Teru A. Enomoto-Heyl* • Sharmaine H. Enos* • Mr. Wendell K. Enos* • Christine Enrico • 
MAJ Naomi K. Enriquez-Soraoka* • William & Michelle Enszer • Courtney M. Erece • Bruce & Jackie 
Mahi* Erickson • Lana Gaye Ernesto* • Deborah Erskine • Mr. Thomas W. Esgate • Allen A. Espinda •
 Judy* & Archie Estampa • Ronald & Corleen Estes • Mrs. Etta K. Eubanks*  •  Ms. Veronica Eugenio* 
• Ms. Janette T. Evans • Family Of Leialoha Oili Haleamau • Hailama Farden* • Jamie K. Felicilda • 
Mrs. Diane T. Fell • Mr. Alex C. Fergerstrom* • Blaine & Jean Fergerstrom • Helene* & Marshall 
Fergerstrom • Summer H. Fergerstrom* • Hualani J. Fernandes* • Rinda J. Fernandes* • Ms. Melvina 
R. Fernandez* • Lisette Pua Fernandez-Akamine* • Mrs. Mahealani A. Ferreira* • Mrs. Laura-Lee 
M. Feurtado* • Mr. & Mrs. Albert & Lucy* Figuerro • Ms. Jaimee E. Finn* • First Hawaiian Bank 
Foundation • Caroldean N. Fischer* • Betty Fisher • Kelly & Coleen Fisher • Scott & Laura Fisher 
• Pat Fitzgerald • Adele S. Flores • Nissi-Jochell S. Flores-Jumalon* • Mr. Henry H. Fordham III • 
Dennis Forster • Mr. Nicholas D. K. Francisco* • Elisha N. Franklin* • Mrs. Piilani E. Fraser* • 
Ms. Michelle K. Fratinardo* • Rockne* & Leinaala Freitas • Mary Jo Freshley • Andrea A. Friedland • 
Allan & Gail Fujimoto • Keith Y. & Nalani Fujimoto • Tomie A. Fujimoto • Mrs. Leoni M. K. Fukui* • 
Mr. Michael B. Fuller* • Ms. Kayla-Nicole Fuller-Silva • Mr. John R. Fung* • Vernon Funn, Jr.* • 
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Kenneth K. Furukawa* • Ms. Kris M. K. Galago* • Robert & Rosemary* Galdeira • Ms. Lori A. 
Galera • Mr. Tyler L. K. Galigo* • Gemma C. Galindo • Ms. Roselyne K. Gandall* • Sara-Ann K. 
Ganeau-Brown* • Beverly K. Garcia* • Dannette* & Billy Gardner • Raymond T. Gaughen, Jr. • 
Mr. & Mrs. Henry & Evonne* George • Mrs. Kathleen Gerber* • Jon Gersonde • Nancy J. 
Gervase • Mrs. Marsha L. Gilbert* • Mrs. Leilani Gilfoy* • Karen P. Gill • Mrs. Kehau Glassco • 
Iliana K. Godoy • Ms. Lorna K. Goings* • Cindy S. Goins • Iwalani S. Goldstein* • 
Mr. Tom Goltz • Mr. George Gomes, Jr.* • Richard H. Gomoto • Ms. & Mr. Lynette Puanani M. 
Gonsalves* • Mr. Hans T. K. Goo* • Mrs. Gayla L. P. Goo-Todd* • Mrs. Melanie Y. Goulart* •
Mr. & Ms. Searle Grace, Jr.* • Mr. & Mrs. Jamie Greene • Mrs. Margaret E. Greig* • Ms. Treva K. Greig* • 
Ms. Cheryl L. Guerreiro • Ms. Helen C. Guiltinan • Kalia K. Guiteras • Ms. Raynette H. Gurney* • 
Shirlee & Ralph Gurrola • Mrs. Rochelle N. L. Guthrie* • Ms. Catherine Gutmanis-Burian • 
Melia M. A. K. Ha‘o* • Bernadette L. Haae Dela-Cruz • Kaipo Hale* • Ms. Karen Hamocon • 
Jo Anne R. Hanada • Ms. Kristen Handalian • Ms. Priscilla K. L. H. Hanna* • Mrs. Carolyn A. P. Hanohano* 
• Maggie K. Hanohano* • Elizabeth L. Hansen* • Linda C. Hansen • Mrs. Margery E. Hansen* • 
Ms. Rolberta Silva Hansen* • Ms. Patricia K. H. Hanson • Mr. Bryan H. K. Hao* • Ms. Joanne L. 
Hao* • Charlene Y. Hara • Elissa Hargrove • John & Rosalina Hargrove • Oscar & Patti Hargrove • 
J. Nani Harman • Mrs. Evelyn K. Hascall* • Mr. & Ms. Francis H. K. Hasegawa* • Wally & Carol 
Hasegawa • Mrs. Henrietta P. Hashimoto* • Ms. Leiola K. Haunga* • Hawaiian Legacy Hardwoods, 
LLC • Russell & Virginia Hayes* • Shane Y. Hedani • Mr. Edmund H. K. Hee* • Ms. Racine L. C. 
F. Hee* • Randall J. Hee* & Nancy Hee • Wendy R. & Albert S. Hee* • Mr. George Heiligman* 
• Ms. Rebecca Leinaala L. Heine* • Mr. Penfold M. Helepololei* • Malcolm & Mary* Lee Helm • 
Ms. Anna L. Hency* • Mrs. Karen J. Hendrickson • Mrs. Cynthia K. O. Hennessey • John Aylet & Cyndy 
Hennessey-Aylett* • Mrs. & Mr. Lee L. Henry-Chang* • Frank C. Herringer • Mrs. Cynthia A. Herron • 
Mrs. Myrna Yee Herron* • Mr. Timothy A. Hess* • Mrs. & Mr. Frances W. P. Hew Len* • Ginger Hew Len • 
Mr. Stanley Hew Len* • Dr. Kerri-Ann K. Hewett Fraser* • Richard K. Heyd • Mr. Steve Hidalgo • 
Mrs. Shareen M. Higa* • Lt. Col. & Mrs. Essley C. Hilbus* • Mr. Connor K. Hill* • Mr. Robert A. Hill* • 
Hilo Hawaiian Hotel • Betty M. L. Hiram* • Dorothy Hirata • Mrs. Ruby E. K. Hirata* • Ms. Tori K. Hiro* • 
Wayne M. Hisashima • Carolyn Ho • Clare Ho • Mrs. Kuulei Ho* • Mrs. Diane L. Ho* • Ramona M. Ho • 
Suzel & Amona Ho* • Mr. Steven M. Hoch • Erma K. Hoffman* • Ms. Sarah Hohner* • Darrel R. 
Hoke • Mr. Stephen Holck* • Mr. Clarence P. Holokai, Jr.* • Mrs. Linda Holt-Smith* • Paul Homer • 
Mr. Brandon B. Hong* • Lana Hont • Mrs. Janna K. Hopkins* • Jeremy K. Hopkins* • R. Michael 
House • Maile R. Howick* • Mrs. Mari-Jo D. Hu* • Randolph C. Hudgens • Mr. Harry A. Hueu* 
• Dr. Claire K. Hughes* • Joe O. Hultman • Mrs. Linette L. Hunter* • Mr. James M. Hussey* • 
Hydro AG Systems • Justin Ikaika T. Iaela* • Mrs. Melissa A. K. Ibrao • Mr. Kayah M. A. Ignacio* • Sheri Iha • 
Mrs. Karlette Ikemoto* • Mr. & Mrs. Jeremy Imai* • Ms. Paula K. Imoto* • Alexander L. In* • 
J. Douglas K. Ing* • Dr. & Mrs. Malcom Ing • Ms. Noella Inn • Ms. Kelly P. A. Iokepa* • Capt. Derek K. 
Iona* • Edward & Jane Iona, Jr. • Mrs. Caroleen P. Iseri* • Mr. Sky A. K. Ishibashi* • Mrs. Kim A. P. Ishii • 
Gail A. Ishimoto • Kyle Iwamoto • Jon T. Iwatani • Linda J. Jacobs • Margaret Jambor • JAMS World • 
Sandy Jardine • Ms. Jacqueline Jarrett • Mr. David P. Jellings, III* • Mr. Jason A. Jeremiah* • Jim D. Jerome • 
Albert & Geraldine† Johansen* • Craig R. Johnson • Ms. Lena I. Johnson* • Mr. Harold C. Johnston, Jr.* • 
Ms. Lisa K. Jones* • Mike Jones • Ms. Tehani Jones • Ka‘imi Judd • Janice N. I. Kaaa • Ms. Nicole N. Kaaa* • 
David B. N. Kaahaaina, Sr.* • Ms. Gabrielle K. Kaahea-Simeona* • Mrs. Elsa M. P. Kaai • Ms. Becky K. Kaaihili* • 
Mr. Dennis K. Kaaihue* • Joanna U. Kaalele* • Ms. Paula L. Kaatz • Mr. Dawson K. Kaaua* • 
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Mrs. Gwen P. Kaawaloa* • Samuel K. Kaawaloa* • Mr. Calden M. Kaeo* • Georgiana Kahalehoe* 
• Leslie* & Barbara Kahalekai • Anthony K. Kahalekulu* • Mark E. Kahalekulu • Ms. Paulette N. 
Kahalepuna* • Ms. Davilee B. Kahana* • Mr. David W. K. Kahanu* • George H. Kahanu, Sr.* • 
Mrs. & Mr. Katherine E. Kahapea* • Mr. David K. K. Kahaunaele* • Daniel K. Kahawai, II* • Joseph 
& Susan Kahiapo, Jr.* • Mr. Clifford H. K. Kahoohanohano* • Mrs. Teana M. N. Kahoohanohano* • 
Nicole N. Kahoopii* • Sharleen Kahoopii • Ms. Manu Kaiama* • Mrs. Pearl H. Kailimai* • Kathryn L. 
Kajioka • Ms. Stephanie L. Kakalia • Mrs. Georgette P. Kala* • Mrs. Violet H. Kalai* • Corbett & Sandy 
Kalama • Edward K. Kalama, Jr.* • Masako Kalama • Mr. Nainoa P. Kalaukoa* • Lucille Kalauokaaea-
Kahele* • Chad K. Kalehuawehe • Mrs. Roberta A. M. Kaleikini* • Mr. Samuel K. S. Kaleikini* • 
Mr. Cyril M. Kaloi* • Mr. Anthony K. S. Kam* • Louanne Kam • Mr. Michael E. Kam • Kathy V. Kama 
• Lt. Col. Peter Kama* • Sarah Kama* • Ms. Momiala M. Kamahele* • Charles M. K. Kamai, Jr.* • 
Luana Kamakahi* • Ivalee L. P. Kamalu* • Mr. Kirk K. Kamanu* • Ms. Kaiulani K. Kamau* • Ms. Ada Mae 
O. Kamaunu* • Mr. Harry H. K. Kameenui* • Kamehameha Schools (KP) • Kamehameha Schools 
Alumni Week Lūau • Kamehameha Schools Class of 1950 • Kamehameha Schools Class of 1952 • 
Kamehameha Schools Class of 1957 • Kamehameha Schools Class of 1960 • Kamehameha Schools 
Class of 1963 • Kamehameha Schools Class of 1965 • Kamehameha Schools Class of 1967 • 
Kamehameha Schools Class of 1983 • Kamehameha Schools Class of 2003 • Kamehameha Schools 
Hawai‘i Campus • Kamehameha Schools Hawai‘i Elementary Student Council • Kamehameha Schools 
Hawai‘i Parents & Teachers ‘Ohana • Kamehameha Schools Kapālama Campus • Kamehameha Schools 
Kapālama Campus 7-8 • Kamehameha Schools Kapālama Campus K-6 • Kamehameha Schools Kapālama 
Operations & Support Services • Kamehameha Schools Maui Campus • Kamehameha Schools Maui 
Campus 6-8 • Kanaana Hou/Siloama Church • Ms. Kim K. Kanaiaupuni* • Shannon K. Kanakaole •
 Mr. Alexander C. Kane, Jr.* • Mrs. Janis C. Kane* • Ms. Karin M. Kane* • Micah & Joelle Kane* • 
Traci Kane • Ms. Bree K. Kaneakua* • Ms. Leane A. Kaneko • Mr. Kelii J. Kaneshiro* • Mrs. & Mr. Janice 
N. Kaniho* • Loraleen K. Kanno • Mr. Howard M. M. O. L. Kaohi* • Samuel C. Kaomea* • Benard* & 
Holly Kaopuiki • Mr. Jeremiah Kaopuiki* • Mr. William K. Kaopuiki* • Ms. Yuri L. Kaopuiki* • J. Aluanu 
Carol Kapu* • Ms. Edna M. Kapuni* • Nenita Kashima • Ms. Lehua K. Katsuda* • Mr. David H. L. 
Kauha* • Mr. Harry D. Kauhane* • Crystella Kauka • Ms. Sabra L. Kauka* • Mr. Lance Kaulukukui* • 
Mr. Thomas K. Kaulukukui, Jr.* • Rev. David K. Kaupu* • Tim* & Diane Kawahakui • Ms. Carol K. 
Kawai* • Kaala & Kelehua* Kawai • Kamuela Kawamoto • Jaime N. Kawanabe • William T. Kay, Jr.* • 
Mr. Clarence H. Kealoha* • Mr. Joseph G. K. Kealoha, Jr.* • Kahekili Kealoha • Mr. Wilfred P. Kealoha* 
• Tina Keane • Mrs. Marlene Keanu • Mr. Edmund R. Keau* • Mr. John B. K. Keawe* • Mrs. Billie P. 
Keawekane* • Ms. Easter Keil* • Aulani L. Kekuna* • Curtis* & Rebecca Kekuna • Ralph K. Kelekolio* 
• Cassidy M. Keli‘i • Mrs. Kaui Keliipio* • Summer K. Keliipio • Roen Kawehi K. Keliipuleole* • 
Sydney & Kawehi Keliipuleole* • Ms. Leilani J. Kelly* • Kemper Sports Management • William G. Keoho* • 
Mr. Shannon K. Keola* • Raynette Kepani • H.K. Bruss Keppeler • Mrs. Alicia U. Kern* • Hansen & 
LaVerne Kiaha* • Mr. Pa‘ele K. K. Kiakona • Mr. Kevin K. Kidder* • Bernice M. U. Kihara • Piikea K. Kihe • 
Michel Kila* • Mr. & Mrs. Earl T. Kim • Mr. Harvard Kim* • Dr. Lori Ann K. Kim* • Mihae Kim • Mr. Ronald H. 
Kim* • Kenneth & Wanda Kimseu* • Wilfred & Amy Kimura • Candace M. Kimura • Mrs. Jodie T. Kimura 
• Mr. Lester Kimura* • Mark & Terry Lynn Kimura • Mr. James I. Kincaid* • Michael* & Patty Kincaid 
• Doug B. Kingsley • Mr. John W. K. Klein* • Sandra* & Kurt Kobashigawa • Gregg & Be-Jay Kodama • 
Mrs. Marsha M. Kometani* • Ms. Codi K. Kualii* • Michael & Xann Kuenzli* • Robert Kurlansky* • 
Mr. Mark K. Kuromoto • Thomas Laffont • Pastor Merle K. O. L. Lai* • Morris K. Lai • 
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Lucia N. Laidlaw* • Ms. Randy A. Lake* • Solveig Lamberg • Bernadette P. Lancaster* • 
T. Nani Langridge* • Ms. Kailey K. Lapenia* • Edward B. Lapsley, Jr. • Ms. Kaleinani M. Larsen* • Virginia Lasco* • 
Russell & Constance Lau • Lawnie-Lyn U. Lau* • Keanukapulani S. K. Lau Hee • Mr. Brian G. W. Lee* • 
Candace Lee • Christopher & Alison Lee* • Christopher K. Lee* • Lt. Col. Edward K. Lee (USAF 
Ret.)* • Mr. James Lee • Edward & Joelle Lee, Jr.* • Larry Lee • Ms. Macy Lee* • Ryan R. Lee • 
Mr. Shane J. L. Lee* • Mr. William A. Lee, Jr.* • William & Cathy Lee • Ms. Winona Lee* • Hartwell H. Lee 
Loy* • Pauline Keala K. Lee Loy • Ms. Aja M. Legros* • Ms. Ernell D. P. Leong* • Jason & Keahi Leong* • 
Ms. Kathy K. S. Leong* • Ms. Keani K. Lerma-O'Brien* • Frank Leslie • Mr. Fred R. Lewis • Wendy L. 
Libed • Sandra L. Lighter-Jones • Mr. Arthur L. Lincoln* • Mr. & Mrs. Paul K. Lindo • Imiola I. Lindsey • 
Mrs. Puanani Lindsey* • Stephanie Lindsey* • Vivian L. Little • Katherine Litzelman • Mr. Keawe 
L. Liu • LIU 2002 Trust L.A.L. TTEE • Arthur* & Rhoda Loebl • Lorna Loebl • Mr. Kekumunui K. 
Logan-Blomfield* • Mrs. Gaylene K. Lolofie* • Mr. Daniel V. Loo • Gladys Y. G. Loo • Mr. Grant 
I. Loo* • Mr. David K. Lopez • Ms. Gay K. Lorch* • Kim Lorch & Diana Malotte • Mr. Philip 
S. K. Lorenzo* • Los Angeles County Federation Of Labor AFL-CIO • Brendan* & Rae Loui • 
Darla M. Lovell • Gabriel c. Lubbess • Donna Lubong • Elizabeth J. K. Ludington* • Jean Ludwick 
• Mr. & Mrs. Anthony A. Lum* • Ms. Noelle Mayumi U. Lum* • Lori A. Lum Ho • Ms. Kiana 
K. Lumanlan* • Mr. Raymond K. Lutz, Jr.* • Ms. Kelli K. Lyau • Rose K. Lyau • Lt. Col. William 
K. Lyman*† • Merwyn* & Barbara Lyons, Jr. • Darlene N. Mac Auley* • Steven E. MacBride • 
Robert I. MacDonnell • Mr. Lionel L. Machado* • Douglas Mackenzie • Duncan Macnaughton • 
Ms. Betty P. Madden • Ms. Susan K. Maeda-Kimura • Mrs. Miki L. H. Maeshiro • Mr. Chester E. 
Mahelona* • Mr. Henry K. Mahi* • Mrs. Naomi Mahiko* • Mr. Charles K. Mahoe, Jr.* • Edwina N. 
Mahoe* • Mrs. Frances Mahoe*† • Mr. Keith K. Mahoe* • Nani N. Mahoe* • Ms. Diedre T. Maika • Don 
& Dee Jay* Mailer • D. Kalani Makahanaloa* • R. Kawika Makanani* • Jerelyn W. Makanui-Yoshida • 
Mrs. Rayleen A. Makekau* • Mr. Reuben A. M. Makekau* • Emanuel Drechsel & Teresa Makuakane-
Drechsel* • Ms. Agnes R. Malate • Mr. David Malina, Jr.* • Onaona Maly • Mrs. Adeline W. L. Mandac* 
• Romeo & Edna Manlapaz • Dr. Kendell L. Mann* • Ryan Mannion • Ms. Linda Manship • Charles 
& Hawley* Manwarring • Ms. Tina L. Maragos* • Paulene A. K. Marcello • Mrs. Leah K. Mariani* 
• Markkula Foundation • Thomas F. Marsico • Mr. Michael Martines • Mr. Howard Martinsen* • 
Mr. Martin P. Martinson* • Mr. Edward Maruyama* • Stanley Masuda • Ms. Issha R. K. Mata* • 
Monica R. K. Mata* • Kurt Matsumoto • Mr. Morgan L. Matsumura* • Joel K. & Gwendolyn L. Matsunaga • 
Anne Marie M. Matsuzaki* • Nahua* & Lynn C. Z. Maunakea • Wendy & James Mays* • Ty Torco & 
Bonnie McAfee-Torco* • Ms. Caelan K. U. McAfee-Torco* • E. Ann McBirnie* • Mitchell* & Brooke 
McClain • Mr. Aimoku McClellan* • Ms. Jean M. McClellan* • Ms. Patricia A. K. McDermott-Sagon* 
• Mrs. Pualani H. McGinness* • Ms. Alyssa L. McGuire* • Ms. Gina M. McGuire* • Tanis & Kaipo 
McGuire • James C. Mcintosh • Bradley & Krista McKeague • Mr. & Mrs. Richard P. McKeague* • 
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald G. McMackin • Martha W. McNicoll* • Mr. Derrick K. Medeiros* • Mr. Michael 
K. Medeiros* • Ms. Betsy N. Medina* • Alex Mendoza Jr. ‘Ohana • Mr. Valentine S. K. Merseberg* • 
Microsoft Giving Campaign • Microsoft Matching Gifts Program • Darin K. Mijo • Michael J. Mikasa • 
Mililani Presbyterian Church • Grace M. Miller • William* & Elizabeth Miller • Mr. Richard Mills • 
Minit Stop • William R. Mitchell, Jr.* • Myron J. Mitsuyasu • James Kahele S. Miura, Jr.* • Zyola T. Mix • 
Mrs.  Grace S. Miyamoto • Mrs. Tiare L. Miyasato* • Ms. Sharon Miyata • Mrs. Malia K. Mock* • Byron 
& Puanani Moku* • Abraham K. Mokunui, Jr.* • Harry* & Puanani Moleta, Sr. • Mr. Leroy L. Mollena* • 
Robert & Carol Momsen • M'liss Moore* & Devin Alford • Mr. & Mrs. Robert J. Moore, Jr.* • 
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Charles & Karynne* Morgan • Mrs. Maydell A. E. Morgan* • Mr. Ralph F. Morgan* • Ms. Cayla R. M. 
Morimoto* • Helen J. Morris* • Ms. Jeanie A. Morrison • Suzanne M. Moser • Mr. Bruce K. Mossman* • 
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas K. Mossman* • Mr. William P. Mowat Jr.* • Ms. Dianne A. Muraoka • Kapi Muraoka* •
 Yoshi & Julie Muraoka • Colleen Murphy-Sanborn • Daniel B. Murray • Claudette P. Naauao* • 
Stanley & Mavis Nagatani • Ms. Lauren Nahme • Ms. Erin N. Nahuina* • Mr. Rudolph H. L. Nahuina* • 
Ms. & Mr. Stacy K. Naipo* • Ms. Alberta Nakamoto* • Melanie Nakamoto • Dawn M. K. Nakamura* • 
Kaleo K. Nakano* • Lawrence K. Nakea* • Nancy Naki • Winston & Janeen Woodard, III* • 
Ms. Bonnie M. Naluai* • Mr. Alika K. Nam* • Nelson Wong & Monica Naeole-Wong* • Mr. Richard Y. 
M. Naone* • Dorothea K. Nary* • Mildred I. Nasiatka* • Native Hawaiian Chamber of Commerce • 
Col. Lewis C. Naumchik* • Ms. Melanie R. Nelson* • Kainamaikalani L. K. Neuman* • George E. Newton* • 
Mr. Tripler K. Ng • Kanealii & Jacqueline Ng-Osorio* • Khai Q. Ngo • Mr. Raymond K. Ngum • 
Ms. Krista M. Nielsen • Shair K. Nielsen • Ms. Barbara Nihipali • Ms. Danali K. Nishida* • Mr. Gary 
Y. Nishioku • Roger & Tamar Nite* • Dale & Leimamo N.* Nitta • Mr. Robert K. W. H. Nobriga* 
• Mr. Russell C. Nordstedt • Ms. Sybil U. F. Nosaka* • Ernest & Kathryn* Novack, Jr. • Mrs. Nancy 
Numazu • Ms. Kealaonapua E. M. O'Sullivan* • Mr. Nathanael C. Oda* • Mr. Wallace W. Ogata • 
Tony* & Elizabeth Ohrt • Mr. Marvin Okamura* • Mr. Obed Okashige* • Mr. Robert M. Okuhara 
• Trustee Janeen-Ann Olds & Mr. Richard Stack • Mr. Daryle L. Oliveira* • Mr. Michael Oliver • 
Mrs. Lizbeth Ann K. Olsten* • Cheryl K. Olszewski* • Chelsie C. Omo • Ms. Marsha Onaga* • 
Mrs. Debra Ann N. Y. L. Ono* • Wayne & Valerie* Ono • Mrs. Laurene C. Oride* • David H. Osborne 
• Ms. Mary C. Osswald • Lynn Lehua Otake-Vierra • Virginia Oyama-Hashimoto* • Walter Ozawa • 
Ms. Haley A. Paakaula* • Mrs. Keri-Lynn U. Paakaula* • Mr. Riley K. Paakaula* • Mark & Jarena Pacarro 
• Joslyn U. Packett* • Mr. Jeremiah A. Pahukula Sr.* • Mr. Joseph E. Pai* • Ms. Claire M. Paishon* • 
Faylene G. Paishon • Ms. Jeanette U. Palakiko* • Keahi & Kristine Palaualelo* • Mr. Norman J. 
Palenapa* • Palm Records, Inc. • Aileen K. Panee* • Cory N. Pang* • Eddie Pang • Mr. Raymond B. 
S. Pang, Jr.* • Ronald K. Pang • Mr. Vernon I. Pang* • Cindy E. P. Pang-Ching* • Panini Records, Inc. 
• Lawrence & Heather Park* • Peter K. Park* • Kamaka A. Parker* • Mr. Lionel K. Parker, Jr.* • 
Roger D. Patao • Ms. Leayne D. Patch-Highfill • Katherine Lokelani Patrick* • Mr. & Mrs. Baldo & 
Helen Patterson* • Mr. Paul L. Peahu* • Mrs. Stacia K. Peleholani* • Mr. James F. Penczar • Mr. Kahiau 
R. T. Peralta* • Ms. & Mr. Marvis B. L. Peralta* • Tirrellyn Perreira • Jet'aime T. Perreira-Hardy • 
Ms. Kiana I. K. Perreira-Keawekane* • Barbara Perry* • Ms. Lesley L. Perry* • Stella B. Perry* • 
Mr. & Mrs. Newton C. Pescaia, Sr.* • Moses L. Pestano* • Mrs. Emily E. Peters* • Mr. Richard D. Peters* • 
Mr. Jeffrey P. Peterson* • Mrs. Nikki L. Petner* • Mrs. Dolly L. Phillips* • W. Jeffers Pickard • 
Lesley Ann N. Pico-Lilio • William & Melodi Pieper, II* • Mr. Cushman K. Pinao* • Mr. Patrick K. Pinho* 
• Toni A. Pinn • Mary & John Pittman* • Mrs. June Plain • Ms. Trisha Ann K. H. Plemer* • Andrew & Jaya 
Poepoe* • Rhonette A. Poepoe • Ms. Anuhea A. Pohina • Ms. Carol M. Pohina • Ms. Noelle K. Pohina* 
• Mrs. Loxey C. K. Polanco* • Lynn Polischeck • Ms. Nalani A. Pollock • Mrs. Caroline K. Ponce* • 
Capt. Wilfred D. Posten* • Robin H. Prais • Mr. Gary Prewett • Gabriel* & Evelyn Puaa • Mr. Keoni 
P. Puaa* • Mr. Robert W. Puakea, Jr.* • Mr. Carl W. K. Puhi* • Mrs. Theone M. Puhi* • Mr. Bronson 
K. Pulgados* • Elliot G. Pulham* • Lanice Pullano* • Leroy*† & Primrose Punua • Punua Insurance 
Agency Incorporated • Mr. Joseph K. Puou* • Mr. Ikua J. K. Purdy* • Ms. Paula J. Purdy • Vicky K. Quenga 
• Ms. Sheleen E. Quisquirin* • R. M. Towill Foundation • Michael Racoma • Ms. Robin Y. Racoma • 
Mr. Daylen K. T. S. Raffipiy* • Mr. Anthony J. Ramos* • Mr. & Mrs. David B. Ramos* • Robert W. Ramsey • 
Cindy L. Rasmussen* • Mrs. Lena K. Rasmussen* • Minuet M. Ratledge* • Col. Michael E. Rawlins, Sr.* 
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• Ms. Katherine A. Ray • Ms. Sarah L. Razee • Tracy A. Razo • Christopher Reid • Janet Reid • Mr. Reid 
K. Reid* • Gail T. Reinhardt • Mr. Tyrone L. Reinhardt*† • Robert W. Reniers • Mrs. Elna A. Rhyne* 
• Alan D. Richardson* • Leilani K. Richardson* • R. Pilialoha Richardson-Caproni* • Jon Rickard* • 
Mrs. Barbara Ann C. L.  Rico* • Mrs. Maria Riggs • Mrs. Elnora M. Ringer* • Henry K. Rio* • Ms. Trina 
I. Rivers* • Tina M. Roback • Redge* & Linda Roberts • Roberts Foundation • Mr. Alvin W. Robinson* 
• Ms. Jessica L. Rocha* • Laurie Ann Rocha • Ms. Teszra S. L. Rodrigues* • Mr. Henry M. Rogers, IV* 
• Kayla M. Romero • Kamaka R. Rosario • Terrence J. Rose • Ms. Lokelani Rosehill* • Mr. Richard N. 
Rosen • Venus K. Rosete-Medeiros* • Charles* & Kate Roy • William Ruotola • Virginia Rustanius 
• Yvonne M. Ryan* • Mr. Michael B. H. Ryder* • Margaret Christian Sadowski* • Saito ‘Ohana • 
Mrs. Deborah A. K. Sakamoto* • Stephanie Sakugawa* • Luana Sala* • Mr. Benjamin Salazar • 
Mrs. & Mr. Ellen L. Sanborn* • Ian Sanborn • Mr. Randolph Sanborn Sr.* • Rodney R. Sanborn* & Colleen 
Murphy-Sanborn • Diana L. Sanchez • Charles M. Sander • Frances A. Sanford* • Stacy Saporito 
• Marcia A. K. Saquing* • Ms. Rachel M. A. Saquing* • Mr. Manuel M. Sardinha* • Bryan K. Sasaki • 
Glenn H. Sasaki • Brandy A. Sato • Ms. Christy J. A. Sato • Dana K. Sato • Mr. Darrin Sato • 
Lydia L. Sato* • Jim Saunders • Mahina P. Sayin* • Rev. Kenneth E. Schmidt • Mrs. Rona D. Schmidt* • 
Theone K. Scholl-Tollefson* • Charles R. Schwab • Ms. Huifeng Helen Scott • Deborah Serville • 
Mr. Lester Seto* • Mr. James R. Seymour* • Mrs. Jasmine P. Shackley* • Dennis A. Shannon • Nader Shehata 
• Ms. Doloris L. Sheldon* • Shell Oil Company Foundation • Ms. Linda T. Shibano • Mrs. Antoinette D. 
Shigetani* • Karissa Ann Shimaoka • Mrs. Shirley N. Shimaoka* • Ms. Robbie Ann K. Shimose • Ms. Mavis 
M. H. Shiraishi-Nagao • Mr. Scott K. Shishido* • Ms. Carrie E. Shoda-Sutherland • William K. Shultz* • 
Jason Sills • Ms. Jade P. Silva* • Mr. Randall K. Silva* • Julie K. Simeona-Chong* • Nicole P. Simpson* • 
Allan* & Linda Smith, Sr. • Elwood S. Smith* • Jonnah N. M. Smith • Kea Smith* • Kamika Smith* • Ms. Winifred 
K. Smith* • Mrs. Maxine S. R. Smith-Sullivan* • Mr. Patrick M. Sniffen* • Lynn Snejberg • Ronald D. Snow • 
Buffy Snyder • Ms. Christine Soares* • Liana K. Soares • Lauren S. Sodetani • Linda M. L. Soma* • 
Ms. Phyllis Y Sone • Eric & Royce Sonnenberg • Judge Melvin K. Soong* • Joseph & Iwalani* Sowa • 
Mr. Joseph A. Sowa • Mr. George Sowell • Ms. Henrietta A. Spencer* • Mrs. Lola K. Spencer* • 
Thurman & Shannon Spencer • Rebecca K. Spens-Blakley* • Clara K. Sproat* • Emanuel N. Sproat* 
• Gustaf* & Adeline Sproat, Jr. • Mrs. Linda K. Sproat* • Ms. Martha L. B. Stamm • Ms. Lorraine L. 
Starr* • Susan Starr • Ms. Ihilani B. Chun Staton* • Mr. Keith K. Stender* • Mr. & Mrs. Oswald & Kuulei 
Stender* • Dr. Robert K. H. Stender Jr. • Ben & Jana* Stern • Paul & Eleanor Stevens* • Robert* & 
Virginia Stewart • Mr. & Mrs. James M. K. Stone* • Mr. Ray K. Stone* • Ms. Tara-Lyn K. T. Streadbeck* • 
Lee-Jake* & Christina Strunk • Francine M. Sua-Filo • Pauline K. Suizu* • Anna Sumida • 
Patricia* & Harold Summers • Ms. Jeannette M. T. Sunn* • Harry T. Suzuki, Jr.* • James* & Lorraine Sylva • 
Mark S. Taba • Mr. Lance E. Tachino • Mrs. Winona K. Tahara* • Dancine J. K. Takahashi* • Ms. Hayden H. 
Takahashi • Mr. Holden K. Takahashi* • Melsa & Gerald* Takamatsu • Chad M. Takatsugi* • Bobby & Jessica 
Takei • Glenn & Lytle Takemoto* • Michele L. Taketa • Mr. Gilbert K. T. Tam* • Mr. Taylor K. Tam-Hoy* • 
Sharon M. Tamane • Michael & Vivien Tamashiro* • Ms. Stephanie S. L. Tancayo* • Wendi-Liz* & 
Christopher Tancayo-Mebille • Debra D. Tang • Ms. Beth Y. Taone • Wendy Tatsuno • Ms. Kaitlin M. Tavares* 
• Mr. John A. K. Taylor* • Mr. Vernon Taylor* • Ms. Michele Tedlis • Faaolaina J. Teofilo • Alex T. Teruya • 
Florence Teruya & Tom Tomita • Mr. Chad A. K. A. Teshima* • Ms. Ramona N. Teves • The Cheeryble 
Foundation • The Mountain Apple Company • Mr. Walter F. Thoemmes III* • Ms. Kimberly L. 
Thomas* • Alberta Thompson* • Kenneth & Bernice Kuulei Thompson* • Dan & Cyndi Thompson • 
Dr. Eloise K. Choy-Hee Thompson* • William S. Thompson • Wilma C. Thompson • 
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Thrivent Financial for Lutherans Foundation • Ms. Katherine A. Tibbetts • Alexa A. Tim* • Mrs. Doris M. 
Timeus* • Robert & Laverne Tirrell* • Mr. Wallace K. Tirrell* • Ronald & Shirley Todd • Mr. Truman Todd* • 
John A. & Diana M. Toillion • 1st Sgt. Bernard Q. L. Tom (USMC Ret.)* • Melvin & Linda Tom • 
Travis & Joby Tom* • Rick Akau & Sabrina Toma • Mr. Dean Tomita • Bran-Dee Marie Kealani 
Torres* • Nellie M. Towata • Neal C. Townsend • Ms. Jodie Y. W. Toyota* • Marcella H. Trautmann* • 
Ms. Sandra I. Tuitele • Mr. James W. K. Turner* • Ms. Martha K. Turner* • Mikahala White Cockett 
Turner* • George E. Turski • Mr. Benjamin C. Tyau* • Mrs. & Mr. Jon Tyau* • Keikilani R. Uehara* • 
James* & Joan Ullin • Paul P. Umiamaka* • Jerry T. Ungerman • Unilever United States Foundation, 
Inc. • United Way of the Columbia-Willamette • United Way of Westchester and Putnam, Inc. • 
Mr. Phil K. Uyehara • Carol A. D. Valant • Ms. Chauna A. Valdez* • Mr. Kekoa W. Valentine* • Mr. Keola 
S. Valentine* • Mrs. Yvonne A. Valentine* • Ms. Mona-Belle E. Vamvas* • Mr. George H. Van Gieson* • 
Mrs. Teana Vann* • Ms. Gail Y. Vannatta • Duane & Marjorie Varner • Doreen C. Vasper • Mr. Lenwood 
H. H. Vaspra* • Audrey Veloria* • Ms. Alika L. Victor* • Diane C. Victor • Lincoln & Linda Victor* • 
Mr. Jaysen T. Victorino* • Gertrude F. Vierra • Novena Villacorte • Mr. Ikaika P. Villanueva* • 
Mrs. Lorraine L. Viloria* • Mr. Zarion L. K. Vincent* • Lynne Ai Voisin* • Mr. Charles A. Von 
Arnswaldt* • William E. Von Arnswaldt* • John Von Schlegell • Wayne Waddell • Makena K. Wagner • 
Mrs. Robin H. Waiau* • Solomon Wainee • Mrs. H Puanani P. Warnke* • Mr. Kinohi M. Warrington* • 
Jean M. Watanabe • Mr. Scott S. Watanabe • Shelley H. Weatherwax* • Ms. Joyce P. Weiscopf* • Wells 
Fargo Foundation Educational Matching Gift Program • Mrs. Ellen Jane K. White* • Glenda & Sam 
White* • Mrs. Carol Ann I. Whitmarsh* • Mrs. & Mr. Noelani* Whittington • Mr. L. Richard Wicklund • 
Patricia Wieland • Greg Wilhelm* • Mr. Lance K. Wilhelm* • Mr. & Mrs. Cornelius L. Wills, Jr.* 
• Antonia K. Wilson • Mr. Roy C. Wilson, Jr.* • Mr. Francis A. Wing-Hong* • Adam K. Wong • 
Mrs. & Mr. Beth A. Wong* • Charles Ching & Colleen Wong* • Eric & Lynette Wong* • Kahu Henry 
K. Wong* • Jonathan & Paula Wong* • Jonathan K. Wong* • Ms. Julie A. Wong • Mr. Keoni H. Wong* 
• Mrs. Kim L. Wong* • Ms. LaVerne L. Wong* • Lisa M. Wong • Ms. Lotus W. Wong • Ms. Michele 
L. Wong* • Natalie A. Wong • Patrick A. Wong* • Sharlene K. S. Wong* • Ms. Zaira Wong Chong • 
Kauila M. Wong Yuen • Ulalia Woodside • Geri & Richard Wooten • Melmanette H. Worthington* 
• Ms. Hoolehua N. Wright • Mrs. Ipolani A. Wright* • Mr. William H. Wright Jr. *† • Christina N. 
Wright-Ah Sam* • Earl & Anne Yamada* • Mrs. Clarissa D. Yamamoto* • Alan & Daphne Yamamoto* • 
Leslie M. Yamashita • Mrs. Rochelle Yamashita • Mr. Cody K. Yancey* • Aaron Y. Yano* • Joylynn Yarbrough* 
• Marcia S. Yardley* • James R. Yates, Jr. • Mr. Leslie A. Yee Hoy* • Mr. Jeffrey H. Yin* • Benjamin & Muriel 
Yin* • Mrs. Iris Ann K. Yocum* • Mrs. Andrea N. Yogi • Ms. Kathleen Yonaoshi • Thomas Y. Yoshida • 
Mr. Keoni M. Yoshioka* • Mr. Calvin E. Young* • Cheryl Ann Young • Mr. Michael S. W. Young • 
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Young* • Mr. Robert K. C. Young • Mr. Stephen K. Young* • Mr. Anthony Zane* • Mr. Adam 
T. Zarro* • Zierk Family Foundation • Ms. Lydia M. Zimmer • William J. Ziomek • Stanley & Janet Zisk

† Deceased		  * Kamehameha Schools Alumni

FY
 ‘1

2 
› 

‘1
3 

} 
Pa

ka
 U

a

12



As the numbers grow and 
flourish each year, many of 
our Kamehameha alumni have 
stepped forward to be raindrops 
for our Hawaiian community.

Pauahi’s generosity is the nourishing rain that continues to bless the lives of 

many proud Kamehameha alumni.  These are the individuals chosen to receive 

the precious gift of an education, and ultimately, a chance at a better life.   

 

As the numbers grow and flourish each year, many of our Kamehameha 

alumni have stepped forward to be raindrops for our Hawaiian community.  

Just like Pauahi’s life-giving rain, their collective gifts will have a positive impact 

in perpetuity.  The Foundation is grateful to have their leadership and support! 
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1936
Mikahala White Cockett Turner

1937

1957

1956

1961

1966

1962
1967 1970

1958

1951

George H. Kahanu, Sr.
Emanuel N. Sproat

1940

1952

1959

1963

George E. Newton

1944

1947

George N. Baker†

1946

1950

1964

1965
1948

1954

1949 1953

Ms. Kuuleialoha P. Aila
Mr. Edwin M. Beamer
Frances C. Crowell
Shirley V. Ennis
Mr. William H. Wright, Jr.†

Samuel K. Kaawaloa
Kenneth & Wanda Kimseu
Lt. Col. Edward K. Lee (USAF Ret.)
Dorothea K. Nary

Mr. Kainoa J. Akana
Calvin & Cora Chai
Dr. Elmer K. Chu
Mr. Wendell K. Enos
Mrs. Leilani Gilfoy
Mr. Hans T. K. Goo
Mr. Howard Martinsen 
Mr. Ralph F. Morgan
Ms. & Mr. Marvis B. L. Peralta
Mrs. Dolly L. Phillips
Mr. Ray K. Stone

David B. N. Kaahaaina, Sr.
Samuel C. Kaomea
Mr. & Mrs. Charles D. K. Roy
Garrint & Virginia Smith
Alberta Thompson
1st Sgt. Bernard Q. L. Tom (USMC Ret.)
Benjamin &Muriel Yim

Mr. Henry Keanu Ahlo
Mr. Ralph E. Akana
Mrs. Ethel H. Almodova
Gilmer D. L. Apaka
Mr. & Mrs. George K. Awa
Mrs. Augusta-Helen L. Bento
Mrs. Jeanette K. Brandt
Mr. Alvin Cazimero
Holbrook B. Dupont†
Beverly K. Garcia
Mrs. Margery E. Hansen
Ms. Rolberta Silva Hansen
Mr. Cyril M. Kaloi
Wanda Kimseu

Nevada S. Ah Lo
Ms. Dorothy K. Awai
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen K. Beirne
Mr. Charles K Burrows
Rev. David K. Kaupu
Edwina N. Mahoe
Robert Tirrel

Mr. David K. K. Kahaunaele
J. Aluanu Carol Kapu
Moses L. Pestano
Judge Melvin K. Soong

Philip & Jeanette Akiona, Jr.
Mrs. Irene Asing
Frederico L. Cachola, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Donald S. Y. Chang
Mrs. Miriam S. Curry
Mr. Arthur F. K. P. Eaton
Mr. & Mrs. Albert & Lucy Figuerro
Mrs. Piilani E. Fraser 
Ms. Becky K. Kaaihili
Mr. David W. K. Kahanu
Ltc. Peter Kama
Ms. Carol K. Kawai
Mr. Clarence H. Kealoha

Mrs. Amy W. A. Asano
Mary Atienza
Mrs. Genevieve K. N. Burns
Mr. Peter N. Bush
Luana S. Cannella
Mr. Ernest G. Chan
Pua Colburn
Mrs. Veronica K. Wong Davis
Ms. Keakealani E. Delatori
Ms. Miriam Dunaway
Neil & Janice Eldredge
Ms. Roselyne K. Gandall
Ms. Lorna K. Goings
Ms. & Mr. Lynette Puanani M. Gonsalves
Mr. & Ms. Francis H. K. Hasegawa
Ms. Anna L. Hency
Betty M. L. Hiram 

1955

Stephen & Orpha Beirne
Minuet M. Ratledge
Mr. Manuel M. Sardinha
Mr. Patrick M. Sniffen
Robert & Virginia Stewart

George K. Apo, Jr.
Mrs. Marsha L. Gilbert
Daniel K. Kahawai, II
Claudette P. Naauao

Morris & Juliette Bissen
Mr. Raymond Cleveland
Hualani J. Fernandes
Caroldean N. Fischer
Mr. Stanley Hew Len
Arthur & Rhoda Loebl
Mr. Jeremiah A. Pahukula Sr.
Joseph & Iwalani Sowa
Melsa & Gerald Takamatsu
Mrs. Ellen Jane K. White

William G. A. Aki
Mrs. Lana T. M. Alamillo
Ms. Sally J. Bowman
Arthur & Phoebe Counts Brusco
Reginald & Evelyn Chong
Ms. Myrtle V. P. DeCanto
Ms. Nanette P. Dettloff
Bruce & Jackie Mahi Erickson
Robert & Rosemary Galdeira
Mr. & Mrs. Henry & Evonne George
Mrs. Margaret E. Greig
Mrs. Evelyn K. Hascall
Ms. Rebecca Leinaala L. Heine
Mrs. Ruby E. K. Hirata

Muriel N. Aiwohi
Randy Brandt
Mr. & Mrs. Alexander J. Cashman
Hiram & Trudi de Fries
Mrs. & Mr. Frances W. P. Hew Len
Mr. Harold C. Johnston, Jr.

Mr. Dennis Ah-Mau
Mr. Richard E. Akana
James & Constance Aldaya
Mary Ann M. Aloy
Raymond & Elaine Antone, Sr.
Mr. Albert K. Apo
E. Lahapa Burke
Charles & Juvenna Chang
Mrs. Jan L. Ching
Mr. Richard H. M. Ching
Alberta & Edward Chong
Luana Chong
Phyllis L. Clemente
Mr. & Mrs. William J. Coelho
Ms. Melvina R. Fernandez 
Mrs. Leoni M. K. Fukui
Geraldine K. Y.† & Albert K. Johansen 
Joanna U. Kaalele
Georgiana Kahalehoe
Anthony K. Kahalekulu
Mrs. Pearl H. Kailimai
Mrs. Violet H. Kalai
Mr. Samuel K. S. Kaleikini
T. Nani Langridge

Ms. Theresa R. K. Adams
Julian K. Ako
Mrs. Patricia N. Ako
Ed & Diane Alexander
G. Teuila Elliott
Judy & Archie Estampa
Dannette & Billy Gardner
Mrs. Henrietta P. Hashimoto
Mrs. Caroleen P. Iseri
Mr. Clifford H. K. Kahoohanohano
Charles M. K. Kamai, Jr.

Virginia Lasco
Mrs. Puanani Lindsey
Harry & Puanani Moleta, Sr.
Ms. Sybil U. F. Nosaka
R. Pilialoha Richardson-Caproni
Yvonne M. Ryan
Rodney R. Sanborn & Colleen Murphy-Sanborn
Mrs. Antoinette D. Shigetani
Linda M. L. Soma
Audrey Veloria
Glenda & Sam White

William & Rowenna Blaisdell
Yolanda M. L. Byrd
Thomas A. Darcy
Mr. Kimo J. Douglas 
J. Douglas K. Ing
Mr. Harry H. K. Kameenui
Mr. Paul L. Peahu
Mrs. Lola K. Spencer

Mr. Henry Aarona, Jr.
John & Sharrie Ah Chick, Jr.
Mr. Gregory M. Ahuna
Charleen M. Aina
Mr. Harold Akai
Mr. Aaron N. S. H. Akaka
Mrs. Sandra A. Akina
Mr. Ranceford N. Ako
Mr. Roy K. Alameida
Georgiana V. E. Alvaro
Paulyne K. Anakalea 
Mr. Garfield H. Arakaki

Mr. Puni Akana
Sandra & Jim Bassett
Lynn Apo & Scotty Bowman
Manu & Valerie Ayau
Mr. & Mrs. Alan K. Costa
Maggie K. Hanohano
Mr. Raymond B. S. Pang, Jr.
Stella B. Perry
Mr. James R. Seymour
Mrs. H Puanani P. Warnke

W. Pierre Andrade
Arthur & Sandra Doo
Ms. Priscilla K. L. H. Hanna
Mr. Anthony K. S. Kam
Ralph K. Kelekolio
Mrs. Alicia U. Kern
Mr. Lester Kimura
Michael & Patty Kincaid
Mr. John W. K. Klein

Ms. Pualani S. Akaka
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph K. Anakalea, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Asam
Mr. Harry J. Auld
Caroline K. Belsom
James & Ramune Blevins
Mrs. & Mr. Deborah P. K. Chang
Ms. Mary Ann Chang
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth S. Dye
Ms. Veronica Eugenio
Rinda J. Fernandes
Mrs. Gayla L. P. Goo-Todd
Mr. George Heiligman
Mr. Penfold M. Helepololei

Ms. Sarah Hohner
Mrs. Linda Holt-Smith
Leslie & Barbara Kahalekai
Lucille Kalauokaaea-Kahele
Mrs. Roberta A. M. Kaleikini
Ms. Momiala M. Kamahele
Mrs. & Mr. Janice N. Kaniho
Kahu Curtis Kekuna
Mr. Harvard Kim
Mr. William A. Lee, Jr.
Ms. Winona Lee
Stephanie Lindsey
R. Kawika Makanani
Ms. Tina L. Maragos

Mr. Morgan L. Matsumura
Mr. Aimoku McClellan
Ms. Jean M. McClellan
Byron & Puanani Moku
Ms. Alberta Nakamoto
Mrs. Lizbeth Ann K. Olsten
Joslyn U. Packett
Mr. Lionel K. Parker, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. David B. Ramos
Mrs. Barbara Ann C. L.  Rico
Ms. Lokelani Rosehill
Ms. Doloris L. Sheldon
Ms. Christine Soares
Mr. Gilbert K. T. Tam

James & Joan Ullin
Mr. George H. Van Gieson
Mrs. Teana Vann
Ms. Joyce P. Weiscopf
Mrs. & Mr. Noelani Whittington
Mr. Roy C. Wilson, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Eric R. Wong
Ms. LaVerne L. Wong
Mrs. Ipolani A. Wright
Mr. Leslie A. Yee Hoy
Mrs. Iris Ann K. Yocum
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Young

Mr. Phillip M. Arnold
Capt. Zacarias G. Baricuatro
H. David & Marilyn Burge
Ms. Ella M. U. Camacho
Mr. William A. K. Canario
Mr. Kenneth A. Ching
Mike & Bina Chun
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas S. K. Chun
Mrs. Rowena I. Cole
Mrs. Caroldeen K. Combs-Sampaga
Mrs. Henrietta Kaniho Crabbe
Ms. Loretta A. Ebinger
Lana Gaye Ernesto 
Mrs. Etta K. Eubanks

Rockne & Leinaala Freitas
Mr. John R. Fung
Mrs. Kathleen Gerber
Mr. Bryan H. K. Hao
Mr. Edmund H. K. Hee
Mrs. Myrna Yee Herron
Lt. Col. & Mrs. Essley C. Hilbus
Mr. Robert A. Hill
Mrs. Diane L. Ho
Mr. James M. Hussey
Alexander L. In
Mr. David P. Jellings, III
Ms. Paulette N. Kahalepuna
Ms. Davilee B. Kahana

Mrs. & Mr. Katherine E. Kahapea
Mrs. Georgette P. Kala
Ms. Ada Mae O. Kamaunu
Ms. Karin M. Kane
Mr. William K. Kaopuiki
Ms. Sabra L. Kauka
Mr. Thomas K. Kaulukukui, Jr.
Mr. Edmund R. Keau
Mrs. Kaui Keliipio
Ms. Leilani J. Kelly
LaVerne & Hansen Kiaha
Mrs. Marsha M. Kometani
Pastor Merle K. O. L. Lai
Frank Leslie

Mr. Chester E. Mahelona
Mrs. Naomi Mahiko
Mr. David Malina, Jr.
Mrs. Pualani H. McGinness
William R. Mitchell, Jr.
Helen J. Morris
Mr. William P. Mowat Jr.
Mr. Richard Y. M. Naone
Mr. Obed Okashige
Ms. Marsha Onaga
Virginia Oyama-Hashimoto
Barbara Perry
Gabriel & Evelyn Puaa
Col. Michael E. Rawlins, Sr.

Jon Rickard
Mr. Alvin W. Robinson
Margaret Christian Sadowski
Lydia L. Sato
Mrs. Jasmine P. Shackley
Allan & Linda Smith, Sr.
Ms. Ihilani B. Chun Staton
James & Lorraine Sylva
Mr. Truman Todd
Ms. Mona-Belle E. Vamvas
Mr. Lenwood H. H. Vaspra
Lynne Ai Voisin
William E. Von Arnswaldt
Mr. & Mrs. Cornelius L. Wills, Jr.

Ms. Ernell D. P. Leong
Elizabeth J. K. Ludington
Lt. Col. William K. Lyman†
Mrs. Frances Mahoe†
Mrs. Tiare L. Miyasato
Mr. Bruce K. Mossman 
Ms. Bonnie M. Naluai
Mildred I. Nasiatka
Aileen K. Panee
Peter K. Park
Mr. Jeffrey P. Peterson
Mr. Cushman K. Pinao
Redge & Linda Roberts
Mrs. Shirley N. Shimaoka
Mrs. Maxine S. R. Smith-Sullivan
Rebecca K. Spens-Blakley
Paul & Eleanor Stevens
Patricia & Harold Summers
Dr. Eloise K. Choy-Hee Thompson
Mr. Charles A. Von Arnswaldt
Mrs. Carol Ann I. Whitmarsh
Melmanette H. Worthington
Earl & Anne Yamada

Mr. Clarence P. Holokai, Jr.
Mr. Harry A. Hueu
Mrs. Linette L. Hunter
Albert & Gerryt Johansen
Ms. Lena I. Johnson
Luana Kamakahi
Mr. Joseph G. K. Kealoha, Jr.
Mr. John B. K. Keawe
Lucia N. Laidlaw
Bernadette P. Lancaster
Ms. Kaleinani M. Larsen
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony A. Lum
Mr. Lionel L. Machado
Mr. Charles K. Mahoe, Jr.

Mr. Valentine S. K. Merseberg
William & Elizabeth Miller
Mr. Robert W. Puakea, Jr.
Mr. Anthony J. Ramos
Mrs. Lena K. Rasmussen
Mr. Tyrone L. Reinhardt†
Luana Sala
Elwood S. Smith 
Mrs. Linda K. Sproat
Ms. Lorraine L. Starr
Mrs. Winona K. Tahara
Marcella H. Trautmann
Lincoln & Linda Victor

Suzel & Amona Ho
Dr. Claire K. Hughes
Mr. Alexander C. Kane, Jr.
Mr. Howard M. M. O. L. Kaohi
Mr. Jeremiah Kaopuiki
Ms. Edna M. Kapuni
Mr. Harry D. Kauhane
William G. Keoho
Mr. Arthur L. Lincoln
Merwyn & Barbara Lyons, Jr.
Mr. Henry K. Mahi
E. Ann McBirnie

Ms. Patricia A. K. McDermott-Sagon
Mr. & Mrs. Richard P. McKeague
Martha W. McNicoll
Mr. Leroy L. Mollena
Mr. Joseph E. Pai
Ms. Claire M. Paishon
Ms. Jeanette U. Palakiko
Mr. & Mrs. Newton C. Pescaia, Sr.
Mrs. Caroline K. Ponce
Mr. Carl W. K. Puhi
Mrs. Theone M. Puhi
Mr. Joseph K. Puou

Mrs. & Mr. Ellen L. Sanborn
Mr. Randolph Sanborn Sr.
Ms. Winifred K. Smith
Ms. Henrietta A. Spencer
Clara K. Sproat
Gustaf & Adeline Sproat, Jr.
Pauline K. Suizu
Mr. Vernon Taylor
Robert & Laverne Tirrell
Ms. Martha K. Turner
Mrs. Lorraine L. Viloria
Mr. Francis A. Wing-Hong

Hartwell H. Lee Loy
Ms. Gay K. Lorch
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas K. Mossman
Mr. & Mrs. Baldo & Helen Patterson
Leroy & Primrose Punua
Mr. Ikua J. K. Purdy
Mr. & Mrs. Oswald & Kuulei Stender
Benjamin & Muriel Yin
Mr. Anthony Zane

Mr. Wilfred P. Kealoha
Mr. Ronald H. Kim
D. Kalani Makahanaloa
Mrs. Adeline W. L. Mandac
Charles & Hawley Manwarring
Mr. & Mrs. Robert J. Moore, Jr.
Mr. Rudolph H. L. Nahuina
Ernest & Kathryn Novack, Jr.
Mr. Norman J. Palenapa
Mr. & Mrs. Baldo & Helen Patterson
Mrs. Emily E. Peters
Andrew & Jaya Poepoe
Mr. & Mrs. James M. K. Stone
Mr. John A. K. Taylor
Mrs. Doris M. Timeus
Mr. Wallace K. Tirrell

Mrs. Leona R. Banashek
Mrs. Sheila K. Bertram
John A. K. Chadwick
Mr. Bobby J. Davis
Elizabeth L. Hansen
Mr. Timothy A. Hess
Mrs. Karlette Ikemoto

Mrs. Billie P. Keawekane
Mr. Raymond K. Lutz, Jr.
Ms. Betsy N. Medina
Michael & Vivien Tamashiro
Kenneth & Bernice Kuulei Thompson
Marcia S. Yardley

Mr. Dean K. Davis
Ms. Louise K. DuPont
Mrs. Shirleen Dymond
Vernon Funn, Jr.
Ms. Raynette H. Gurney
Kaipo Hale
Ms. Joanne L. Hao

Ms. Kathleen H. Campbell
Nathaniel & Annette Chang
Mrs. Mahealani A. Ferreira
Sydney & Kawehi Keliipuleole
Mrs. Debra Ann N. Y. L. Ono
Theone K. Scholl-Tollefson

Mrs. Maryann N. Barros
Marsha K. Bolson
Alyssa K. B. Braffith
Kirk L. Durante & Phyllis T. Campbell Durante
Mr. & Ms. Searle Grace, Jr.
Don & Dee Jay Mailer
Jonathan & Paula Wong

Ms. Ashlyn M. Algee
Mrs. Gail K. Aoki
Mr. Nathan Y. L. Au
Sean & Mary Browne
Mr. George Gomes, Jr.
Joseph & Susan Kahiapo, Jr.
Sandra & Kurt Kobashigawa
Emanuel Drechsel & Teresa Makuakane-Drechsel
Wendy & James Mays
Mrs. Elna A. Rhyne
Greg Wilhelm

Nani N. Mahoe
Mrs. Maydell A. E. Morgan
Tony & Elizabeth Ohrt
Mrs. Laurene C. Oride
Mrs. Loxey C. K. Polanco
Lanice Pullano
Mr. Henry M. Rogers, IV
Frances A. Sanford

Russell & Virginia Hayes
Randall J. Hee & Nancy Hee
William T. Kay, Jr.
Robert Kurlansky
Mrs. Rayleen A. Makekau
Mr. Martin P. Martinson
Mr. Vernon I. Pang
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{1974

1976 1987 1991 1995

2000

2006 2012

1978
1985

1994

1998

2002

2005

2009

1973

1980

{ { { { {

{

{ {1972

1977

Manoa Ayau
Mr. & Ms. Randy Y. U. Chang
Duane & Bette Chun
Albert Hee
Mrs. Kuulei Ho
Mr. Dennis K. Kaaihue
Nahua & Lynn C. Z. Maunakea
Charles & Karynne Morgan
Lawrence K. Nakea
Katherine Lokelani Patrick
Mrs. Elnora M. Ringer
Mrs. Deborah A. K. Sakamoto
Marcia A. K. Saquing
Mrs. Robin H. Waiau

Cedric K. Akau
John Aylett & Cindy Hennessey-Aylett
Mr. Daniel Bayne
Mrs. Susan L. Becker
Mrs. Nanette Kehau Bishaw-Bhattacharyya
Lawrence & Beth-Ann Burgess
Kevin & Noelani Burkett
Mrs. Stephanie C. Carr
Ms. Paula C. H. Chang
Donna Ching & Richard Leman
Mona Chun
Mr. Randal Cockett
Ms. Aldrena Debusca Cantrell
Ms. Kaiulu C. Downing
Mrs. & Mr. Lei-Ann M. Durant

Kirk L. Durante & Phyllis T. Campbell Durante
Kenneth K. Furukawa
Wendy R. & Albert S. Hee
Erma K. Hoffman
Mr. Stephen Holck
Mrs. Janna K. Hopkins
Mr. & Mrs. Bernard A. H. Kaopuiki
Ms. Randy A. Lake
Mrs. Gaylene K. Lolofie
Roger & Tamar Nite
Mr. Daryle L. Oliveira
Wayne & Valerie Ono
Mrs. Stacia K. Peleholani
Elliot G. Pulham
Alan D. Richardson
Mrs. & Mr. Jon Tyau

H. Kelekona & Roberta Bishaw
Dr. Ross H. Chang
Mr. Michael A. Chung
Mr. John I. Donlin
Helene & Marshall Fergerstrom
John Aylett & Cyndy Hennessey-Aylett
Tim & Diane Kawahakui
Ms. Easter Keil
Mr. Grant I. Loo
Brendan & Rae Loui
Mrs. Nikki L. Petner
Stephanie Sakugawa
Glenn & Lytle Takemoto
Kahu Henry K. Wong
Mr. Calvin E. Young
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{
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1975

1981

1979

1986 1993

1999
1988

1984 1992 1997

2008

2001 2004 2010

1982 1990 1996 2003

2007

2013

John & Karen Brandt
Naomi N. Y. Chun
Alan & Pulani Cumpston
Mrs. Laura-Lee M. Feurtado
Iwalani S. Goldstein
Mrs. Carolyn A. P. Hanohano
Maile R. Howick
Mr. Michael K. Medeiros
James Kahele S. Miura, Jr.
Mrs. Keri-Lynn U. Paakaula
Mr. Richard D. Peters
Alexa A. Tim
Charles Ching & Colleen Wong

Mrs. Rochelle S. A. Chung-Au
Dr. Kerri-Ann K. Hewett Fraser
Edward K. Kalama, Jr.
Mrs. Janis C. Kane
Sydney & Kawehi Keliipuleole
Mr. Brian G. W. Lee
Mr. Lester Seto
Sharlene K. S. Wong

Ms. Angela Cantrell
Ruth Chang
Tracy G. Dantsuka
Lee Ann L. Delima
Col. Lewis C. Naumchik
Mr. Marvin Okamura
Cpt. Wilfred D. Posten
Cindy L. Rasmussen
Ms. Michele L. Wong

Ms. Glennie G. Adams
Douglas & Ruth Chang
Nanette Nani Dudoit
Lisette Pua Fernandez-Akamine
Mrs. Gwen P. Kaawaloa
Ms. Manu Kaiama
M'liss Moore & Devin Alford
Dale & Leimamo N. Nitta
Mrs. Yvonne A. Valentine
Alan & Daphne Yamamoto

Teru A. Enomoto-Heyl
Capt. Derek K. Iona
Mr. Reuben A. M. Makekau
Julie K. Simeona-Chong
Kamika Smith
Dancine J. K. Takahashi

Kaeo & Desiree Ah Sau
Lindsey K. S. Allen
Ms. Lori A. Ellsworth
MAJ Naomi K. Enriquez-Soraoka
Mrs. Mari-Jo D. Hu
Monica R. K. Mata

Tracey L. K. Campbell
Sharmaine H. Enos
Ms. Kim K. Kanaiaupuni
Cheryl K. Olszewski
Henry K. Rio
Venus K. Rosete-Medeiros
Ms. Alika L. Victor

Darcy & Jillinda Barrios
Dr. Kendell L. Mann
Mr. Edward Maruyama
Ty Torco & Bonnie McAfee-Torco
Abraham K. Mokunui, Jr.
Ms. & Mr. Stacy K. Naipo
Mary & John Pittman
Mr. Stephen K. Young

{

{

1983

1989

Mr. Mitchell T. Abad
Ms. Rhonda A. N. Alexander-Monkres
Bradley Chang
Mrs. & Mr. Lee L. Henry-Chang
Ms. Erin N. Nahuina
Mr. Randall K. Silva
Mr. James W. K. Turner
Mr. Lance K. Wilhelm
Christina N. Wright-Ah Sam

Mrs. Melanie Y. Goulart
Ms. Lisa K. Jones
Ivalee L. P. Kamalu
Mr. Shane J. L. Lee
Wendi-Liz & Christopher Tancayo-Mebille
Mr. Walter F. Thoemmes III
Ms. Kimberly L. Thomas
Paul P. Umiamaka

Stephen Kaufman & Deanna Calderone-Kaufman
Ms. Maiken K. Cope
Debbi M. Eleneki
Michael & Xann Kuenzli
Cindy E. P. Pang-Ching
Ms. Jodie Y. W. Toyota

Ms. Macy Lee
Anne Marie M. Matsuzaki
Ms. Jade P. Silva
Mrs. Kim L. Wong
Joylynn Yarbrough

Mrs. Rochelle N. L. Guthrie
Micah & Joelle Kane
Edward & Joelle Lee, Jr.
Kapi Muraoka
Nelson Wong & Monica Naeole-Wong
Lawrence & Heather Park
Ms. Tara-Lyn K. T. Streadbeck
Patrick A. Wong

Kevin H.K. Brown
Mr. Christopher J. K. Burkart
Ms. Kristiann M. Choy
Mr. Ronald F. K. Doo
Ms. Nicole N. Kaaa
Mr. Kirk K. Kamanu
Jason & Keahi Leong
Mr. Derrick K. Medeiros
Shelley H. Weatherwax

Mrs. Beth H. S. Afong
Hailama Farden
Ms. Kris M. K. Galago
Ms. Racine L. C. F. Hee
Malcolm & Kapua Helm
Mr. David H. L. Kauha
Mr. Lance Kaulukukui
Lawnie-Lyn U. Lau
Keahi Leong
Darlene N. Mac Auley
Mr. Keith K. Mahoe
Winston & Janeen Woodard, III
Ms. Teszra S. L. Rodrigues
Mr. Michael B. H. Ryder
Travis & Joby Tom

Mrs. Makalani J. Adolpho
Mr. Phil G. Aganus
Mr. Burrelle H. Alamillo
Jared Kalani Ching
Mrs. Rochelle K. Domingo
Sherylann M. L. Enomoto
Mrs. Malia K. Mock
Mr. Alika K. Nam

Mahealani B. Alvarez
Mr. Jesse K. Apao
Ryan K. Cummings
Mrs. Shareen M. Higa
Jeremy K. Hopkins
Mr. James I. Kincaid
Mr. Robert K. W. H. Nobriga
Mrs. Rona D. Schmidt
Mr. Jeffrey H. Yin

Andrea P. Dias
Mr. Philip S. K. Lorenzo
Mitchell & Brooke McClain
Dawn M. K. Nakamura
Heather & Lawrence Park
Mr. Keith K. Stender
Mrs. & Mr. Beth A. Wong
Mrs. Clarissa D. Yamamoto

Mr. Kauhi K. Ahana
Mrs. Elizabeth K. Ahana
Ms. Kathy K. S. Leong
Mrs. Leah K. Mariani
Mr. Patrick K. Pinho
Ms. Trisha Ann K. H. Plemer
William K. Shultz
Bran-Dee Marie Kealani Torres

Valerie M. Amby-Kamakeeaina
Edward & Darice Apo
Mr. Thomas A. K. Ayson
Mr. Michael B. Fuller
Kaala & Kelehua Kawai
Christopher & Alison Lee
Kanealii & Jacqueline Ng-Osorio
Faylene Paishon
Ms. Stephanie S. L. Tancayo

Mr. Christian K. Agard
Ms. Natalie M. Andrade
Athens & Marisel Arquette
Mrs. & Mr. Robyn K. Cabinatan
Ms. Yuri L. Kaopuiki
Mr. Kevin K. Kidder
Keahi & Kristine Palaualelo
Ms. Sheleen E. Quisquirin
Harry T. Suzuki, Jr.
Chad M. Takatsugi
Keikilani R. Uehara

Mrs. Jaslyn L. Balberdi
Ms. Melanie R. Nelson
William & Melodi Pieper, II
Mr. Keoni P. Puaa
Leilani K. Richardson
Ms. Trina I. Rivers
Ben & Jana Stern
Jonathan K. Wong

Ms. Summer M. Arnold
Mr. Jmi L. Bassett-Asam
Ms. Sarah A. Cruz
Andrea Deutsch
Elisha N. Franklin
Mr. & Mrs. Jeremy Imai
Ms. Kelly P. A. Iokepa
Dr. Lori Ann K. Kim

Mr. Louis Kelii Anderson
Mr. Kelii J. Kaneshiro
Michel Kila
Mr. Reid K. Reid
Lee-Jake & Christina Strunk
Ms. Jeannette M. T. Sunn
Mr. Adam T. Zarro

Puanani H. Briones
Mr. Shaundor K. Chillingworth
Ms. Shelby K. Decosta-Galdeira
Kamaka A. Parker
Ms. Lesley L. Perry

Ms. Leah K. Adams
Mr. Grant T. Chartrand
Mr. Nicholas D. K. Francisco
Ms. Treva K. Greig
Mr. Jason A. Jeremiah
Mrs. Teana M. N. Kahoohanohano
Ms. Aja M. Legros
Mr. Scott K. Shishido
Mr. Benjamin C. Tyau

Shane L. L. Briones
Mr. Dawson K. Kaaua
Aulani L. Kekuna
Christopher K. Lee
Ms. Chauna A. Valdez

Mr. Brandon B. Hong
Justin Ikaika T. Iaela
Kainamaikalani L. K. Neuman
Nicole P. Simpson
Aaron Y. Yano

Summer H. Fergerstrom
Ms. Lehua K. Katsuda
Mr. Nathanael C. Oda
Mahina P. Sayin

Ms. Puanani J. Carroll
Ms. Maile M. DeMello
Ms. Danali K. Nishida
Kea Smith
Mr. Keola S. Valentine
Mr. Kinohi M. Warrington
Mr. Cody K. Yancey

Sayble K. Bissen
Mr. Matthew I. Ebia

Kainoa A.W. Cumpston

Ms. Renee K. Ebia
Mr. Riley K. Paakaula

Ms. Lokelani M. Cummings-Watanabe
Mr. Ian M. Douglas
Mr. Connor K. Hill
Mr. Shannon K. Keola
Mr. Kekumunui K. Logan-Blomfield
Ms. Caelan K. U. McAfee-Torco
Ms. Cayla R. M. Morimoto
Kaleo K. Nakano
Mr. Holden K. Takahashi

2011

{

Cory N. Pang

Mr. Isaac L. K. Ahuna
Carlee N. Chang
Mr. Keanuuakea E. Douglas
Nissi-Jochell S. Flores-Jumalon
Sara-Ann K. Ganeau-Brown
Ms. Leiola K. Haunga
Ms. Tori K. Hiro
Mr. Kayah M. A. Ignacio

Mr. Nainoa P. Kalaukoa
Ms. Kaiulani K. Kamau
Ms. Keani K. Lerma-O'Brien
Ms. Kiana K. Lumanlan
Ms. Haley A. Paakaula
Ms. Jessica L. Rocha
Ms. Kaitlin M. Tavares
Mr. Keoni H. Wong

Ms. Kera M. Akiyama
Mr. David P. Awai-Martins
Ms. Kalaiakea M. Blakemore
Mr. Ilikai J. F. Calip
Ms. Tiah N. Cortez
Kiana K. Costa
Mr. Arden K. Costales Jr.
Mr. Alex C. Fergerstrom
Ms. Jaimee E. Finn
Ms. Michelle K. Fratinardo
Mr. Tyler L. K. Galigo
Melia M. A. K. Ha'o
Ms. Paula K. Imoto
Mr. Sky A. K. Ishibashi
Ms. Gabrielle K. Kaahea-Simeona
Mr. Calden M. Kaeo
Nicole N. Kahoopii
Ms. Bree K. Kaneakua

Ms. Codi K. Kualii
Ms. Kailey K. Lapenia
Ms. Issha R. K. Mata
Ms. Alyssa L. McGuire
Ms. Gina M. McGuire
Mr. Kahiau R. T. Peralta
Ms. Kiana I. K. Perreira-Keawekane
Ms. Noelle K. Pohina
Mr. Bronson K. Pulgados
Mr. Daylen K. T. S. Raffipiy
Ms. Rachel M. A. Saquing
Mr. Taylor K. Tam-Hoy
Mr. Chad A. K. A. Teshima
Mr. Jaysen T. Victorino
Mr. Ikaika P. Villanueva
Mr. Zarion L. K. Vincent
Mr. Keoni M. Yoshioka

†Deceased

Ms. Kealaonapua E. M. O'Sullivan

Mr. Sy R. I. N. Cullen
Ms. Noelle Mayumi U. Lum
Mr. Kekoa W. Valentine
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‘36
‘37
‘40
‘44
‘46
‘47
‘48
‘49
‘50
‘51
‘52
‘53
‘54
‘55
‘56
‘57
‘58
‘59
‘60
‘61
‘62
‘63
‘64
‘65
‘66
‘67
‘68
‘69
‘70
‘71
‘72
‘73
‘74
‘75
‘76
‘77

‘78
‘79
‘80
‘81
‘82
‘83
‘84
‘85
‘86
‘87
‘88
‘89
‘90
‘91 
‘92
‘93
‘94
‘95
‘96
‘97
‘98
‘99
‘00
‘01
‘02
‘03
‘04
‘05
‘06
‘07
‘08
‘09
‘10
‘11
‘12
‘13

5
9
10
21
27
38
57
50
64
58
70
94
95
106
101
109
112
147
164
186
198
249
236
261
241
304
312
237
318
315
294
326
313
290
314
319

305
297
319
323
320
315
315
335
295
344
306
347
347
363
376
355
352
349
403
457
435
434
356
423
390
405
393
397
606
622
622
588
532
651
674
683

one
two
one
one
five
five
eleven
seven
twenty-four
seven
four
twenty-nine
fifty-three
five
four
ten
forty-one
seven
forty-eight
twenty-two
nine
eighty-two
ten
eighteen
fifty-six
thirteen
fourteen
eight
seven
eleven
fourteen
thirty-one
sixteen
fourteen
eight
nine

ten 
six
six
seven
ten
nine
eight
eight
five
nine
nine
seventeen
eight
nine
eight
nine
eleven
thirteen
eleven
eight
seven
five
nine
five
five
four
three
two
six
two
one
two
nine
one
sixteen
thirty-five+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+ $25
$125 
$100
$25
$860 
$1,030
$640
$1,195 
$9,545
$1,700
$190
$7,175
$7,695 
$340 
$385 
$4,625 
$19,091 
$7,350 
$4,080 
$5,265 
$1,105 
$23,060 
$2,050 
$3,910 
$12,433 
$1,885 
$3,750 
$1,690 
$3,305 
$2,914 
$2,230 
$3,149 
$8,622 
$4,395 
$2,773 
$1,930

$4,588 
$1,578 
$370 
$365 
$1,948 
$1,370 
$930 
$363 
$530 
$2,370 
$790 
$3,133 
$2,391 
$2,763 
$3,475 
$2,950 
$512
$1,392 
$1,082 
$1,900 
$1,345 
$535 
$1,050 
$490 
$225 
$515 
$71 
$285 
$1,505 
$25
$25
$60
$320
$25
$244
$129

Total
Class

Total
Class

Total
Gifts

Total
Gifts

Class
Year

Class
Year

# of 
Donors

# of 
Donors

+

‘## 1900’s		 ‘## 2000’s
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20%
22%
10%
5%
19%
13%
19%
14%
38%
12%
6%
30%
56%
5%
4%
9%
36%
5%
29%
12%
5%
33%
4%
7%
23%
4%
4%
3%
2%
3%
5%
10%
5%
5%
3%
3%

3%
2%
2%
2%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
3%
3%
5%
2%
3%
2%
3%
3%
4%
3%
2%
2%
1%
3%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
.3%
.2%
.3%
2%
.2%
2%
5%

Class
Participation [%]

Class
Participation [%]

Each gift received from the Kamehameha alumni ‘ohana is a testament to the ripple 

effect of Pauahi’s generosity. The chart recognizes the alumni who have stepped forward 

to be the life-giving rain for our lāhui Hawai‘i. They have chosen to give like Pauahi so 

that other Hawaiians will have access to one of the most important cornerstones for 

future success – an education. In total, the Pauahi Foundation received over $192,000 

in gifts from about 900 of our proud graduates during the fiscal year 2012 – 2013. The 

Foundation is appreciative to have their continued kōkua.
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Mr. Mitchell T. Abad* • Mr. Phil G. Aganus* •Nalani C. Agee • Aonani A. Ahakuelo-Chernisky • 
Mrs. Elizabeth K. Ahana • Racquel K. Aikala • Julian K. Ako* • Mr. Roy K. Alameida* • Jana P. 
Alamillo • Harriett K. Alensonorin • Jason J. Alexander • Ms. Rhonda A. N. Alexander-Monkres* • 
Valerie M. Amby-Kamakeeaina* • Mrs. Gail K. Aoki* • Mr. Albert K. Apo* • Edward & Darice Apo* 
• Mr. Jay Arakawa • Shane M. Arquette • Ms. Naomi Ashman • Edward N. Atkins • Cynthia N. 
Baclaan • Benjamin L. Balberdi • Mrs. Jaslyn L. Balberdi* • James & Sandi Bassett • Jan E. Becket • 
Anita Beddow • S. Haunani Bennett • Marsha K. Bolson* • Ms. Lyan L. Bonn • Alyssa K. B. Braffith* • 
Melissa A. Brilhante • Jean Anne Brown • H. David & Marilyn Burge* • Lawrence & Beth-Ann Burgess* 
• Paula Ann Burgess-Tauala • E. Lahapa Burke* • Mrs. & Mr. Robyn K. Cabinatan* • Rama D. Camarillo 
• Mrs. Catherine M. Camp • Mr. Robert Cardenas • Mrs. Jane Cariaga • Ms. Puanani J. Carroll* • 
Mina Casey-Pang • Anne & Rod Chamberlain • Mr. Brian Y. Chang • Charles & Juvenna Chang* • 
Mr. Shaundor K. Chillingworth* • Tiffany L. S. Ching • Pia Chock • Ms. Theone Chock • 
Ronald Chong Kee • Lawrence & Diane Chun • Paul & Jocelyn Chun • Naomi N. Y. Chun* • Mr. & 
Mrs. Thomas S. K. Chun* • Whitney A. Cobb • Kelly J. Cooper • Mr. Ronald A. Cox • Kelly I. Cua • 
Mrs. Cristi M. David • Sheila N. De Luz • Mary Cockett DeLapp • Lee Ann L. Delima* • Jody A. Deponte • 
Andrea P. Dias* • Mrs. Rochelle K. Domingo* • Mr. John I. Donlin* • Wendy N. Doyle • Thomas K. Duarte • 
Nanette Nani Dudoit* • Kelly Beth Dukelow • J. Stacey Eaton • Britany M. Edwards • Ms. Elizabeth 
A. Elliott • Mark Ellis • Mae B. Enfield • Sharmaine H. Enos* • Christine Enrico • Deborah Erskine 
• Hailama Farden* • Jamie K. Felicilda • Mrs. Diane T. Fell • Blaine & Jean Fergerstrom • Lisette Pua 
Fernandez-Akamine* • Adele S. Flores • Mr. Nicholas D. K. Francisco* • Allan & Gail Fujimoto • 
Mr. Michael B. Fuller* • Ms. Kris M. K. Galago* • Ms. Lori A. Galera • Gemma C. Galindo • Dannette & 
Billy Gardner* • Raymond T. Gaughen, Jr. • Karen P. Gill • Mrs. Kehau Glassco • Richard H. Gomoto • 
Mrs. Gayla L. P. Goo-Todd* • Ms. Cheryl L. Guerreiro • Bernadette L. Haae Dela-Cruz • Kaipo Hale* 
• Ms. Karen Hamocon • Jo Anne R. Hanada • Ms. Kristen Handalian • Mrs. Carolyn A. P. Hanohano* • 
Elizabeth L. Hansen* • Ms. Patricia K. H. Hanson • Charlene Y. Hara • J. Nani Harman • Shane Y. Hedani 
• Malcolm & Mary Lee Helm • Mrs. Cynthia A. Herron • Ginger Hew Len • Dr. Kerri-Ann K. Hewett 
Fraser* • Richard K. Heyd • Mr. Steve Hidalgo • Dorothy Hirata • Wayne M. Hisashima • Carolyn Ho • 
Clare Ho • Mrs. Kuulei Ho* • Ramona M. Ho • Darrel R. Hoke • Randolph C. Hudgens • Mrs. Melissa 
A. K. Ibrao • Sheri Iha • Mrs. Karlette Ikemoto* • Ms. Noella Inn • Gail A. Ishimoto • Jon T. Iwatani • 
Linda J. Jacobs • Mr. Jason A. Jeremiah* • Geraldine K. Y.† & Albert K. Johansen* • Janice N. I. Kaaa • 
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+Staff members at the Pauahi Foundation and Kamehameha Schools are at the forefront of 

making positive change within our Hawaiian community. On a daily basis, they dedicate their 

time and knowledge to ensure our youth have an opportunity to excel in education, as well 

as life. In addition to working hard, many of them choose to give to the Foundation because 

they know firsthand that there are so many Hawaiians still in need of help.  
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† Deceased		  * Kamehameha Schools Alumni

Ms. Nicole N. Kaaa* • Mrs. Elsa M. P. Kaai • Mr. Dawson K. Kaaua* • Sharleen Kahoopii • 
Kathryn L. Kajioka • Ms. Stephanie L. Kakalia • Mrs. Georgette P. Kala* • Corbett & Sandy Kalama 
• Edward K. Kalama, Jr.* • Lucille Kalauokaaea-Kahele* • Chad K. Kalehuawehe • Louanne Kam • 
Mr. Michael E. Kam • Kathy V. Kama • Ivalee L. P. Kamalu* • Ms. Kim K. Kanaiaupuni* • Mrs. Janis C. 
Kane* • Micah & Joelle Kane* • Ms. Leane A. Kaneko • Mr. Jeremiah Kaopuiki* • Crystella Kauka • 
Tim & Diane Kawahakui • Tina Keane • Mrs. Rebecca J. Kekuna • Summer K. Keliipio • Sydney & 
Kawehi Keliipuleole* • Raynette Kepani • Bernice M. U. Kihara • Piikea K. Kihe • Michel Kila* • 
Mr. & Mrs. Earl T. Kim • Mihae Kim • Wilfred & Amy Kimura • Candace M. Kimura • Mrs. Jodie 
T. Kimura • Doug B. Kingsley • Ms. Randy A. Lake* • Solveig Lamberg • Edward B. Lapsley, Jr. • 
Keanukapulani S. K. Lau Hee • Candace Lee • Edward & Joelle Lee, Jr. * • Ryan R. Lee • William & Cathy Lee • 
Pauline Keala K. Lee Loy • Sandra L. Lighter-Jones • Imiola I. Lindsey • Vivian L. Little • Mr. Keawe L. Liu • 
Mr. Daniel V. Loo • Gladys Y. G. Loo • Darla M. Lovell • Donna Lubong • Lori A. Lum Ho • Ms. Kelli K. Lyau • 
Ms. Susan K. Maeda-Kimura • Mrs. Miki L. H. Maeshiro • Ms. Diedre T. Maika • Don & Dee Jay Mailer* • 
R. Kawika Makanani* • Jerelyn W. Makanui-Yoshida • Emanuel Drechsel & Teresa Makuakane-Drechsel* 
• Paulene A. K. Marcello • Mrs. Leah K. Mariani* • Monica R. K. Mata* • Anne Marie M. Matsuzaki* • 
Ms. Jean M. McClellan* • Darin K. Mijo • Mr. Richard Mills • Myron J. Mitsuyasu • Ms. Sharon Miyata 
• Abraham K. Mokunui, Jr.* • M'liss Moore & Devin Alford* • Ms. Jeanie A. Morrison • Suzanne M. 
Moser • Ms. Dianne A. Muraoka • Stanley & Mavis Nagatani • Ms. Lauren Nahme • Ms. Erin N. 
Nahuina* • Melanie Nakamoto • Nancy Naki • Mr. Tripler K. Ng • Kanealii & Jacqueline Ng-Osorio* • 
Khai Q. Ngo • Mr. Raymond K. Ngum • Ms. Krista M. Nielsen • Shair K. Nielsen • Ms. Barbara Nihipali • 
Mr. Gary Y. Nishioku • Dale & Leimamo N. Nitta* • Mr. Robert K. W. H. Nobriga* • Mrs. Nancy Numazu 
• Mr. Wallace W. Ogata • Mr. Robert M. Okuhara • Trustee Janeen-Ann Olds & Mr. Richard Stack • 
Mr. Michael Oliver • Chelsie C. Omo • Ms. Mary C. Osswald • Lynn Lehua Otake-Vierra • Mrs. Jarena 
H. Pacarro • Aileen K. Panee* • Heather & Lawrence Park* • Kamaka A. Parker* • Roger D. Patao • 
Ms. Leayne D. Patch-Highfill • Katherine Lokelani Patrick* • Mr. James F. Penczar • Barbara Perry* • 
Mrs. Nikki L. Petner* • Lesley Ann N. Pico-Lilio • Mary & John Pittman* • Mrs. June Plain • Ms. Trisha 
Ann K. H. Plemer* • Rhonette A. Poepoe • Ms. Anuhea A. Pohina • Ms. Carol M. Pohina • Ms. Nalani A. 
Pollock • Robin H. Prais • Mr. Gary Prewett • Lanice Pullano* • Ms. Paula J. Purdy • Vicky K. Quenga • 
Ms. Sheleen E. Quisquirin* • Michael Racoma • Ms. Robin Y. Racoma • Robert W. Ramsey • 
Ms. Katherine A. Ray • Ms. Sarah L. Razee • Tracy A. Razo • Gail T. Reinhardt • Tina M. Roback • 
Laurie Ann Rocha • Kamaka R. Rosario • Mr. Richard N. Rosen • Venus K. Rosete-Medeiros* •
 William Ruotola • Yvonne M. Ryan* • Stephanie Sakugawa* • Luana Sala* • Mr. Benjamin Salazar • Diana L. 
Sanchez • Marcia A. K. Saquing* • Glenn H. Sasaki • Brandy A. Sato • Ms. Christy J. A. Sato • Dana K. Sato • 
Mr. Darrin Sato • Rev. Kenneth E. Schmidt • Ms. Huifeng Helen Scott • Deborah Serville • Nader Shehata • 
Ms. Linda T. Shibano • Ms. Robbie Ann K. Shimose • Ms. Mavis M. H. Shiraishi-Nagao • Ms. Carrie 
E. Shoda-Sutherland • Ms. Jade P. Silva* • Ronald D. Snow • Lauren S. Sodetani • Ms. Phyllis 
Y. Sone • Eric & Royce Sonnenberg • Mr. Joseph B. Souza • Mr. Joseph A. Sowa • Mr. George 
Sowell • Thurman & Shannon Spencer • Dr. Robert K. H. Stender Jr. • Paul & Eleanor Stevens* • 
Francine M. Sua-Filo • Anna Sumida • Ms. Jeannette M. T. Sunn* • Mark S. Taba • Mr. Lance E. Tachino 
• Dancine J. K. Takahashi* • Michele L. Taketa • Sharon M. Tamane • Ms. Stephanie S. L. Tancayo* • 
Debra D. Tang • Ms. Beth Y. Taone • Alex T. Teruya • Mr. Walter F. Thoemmes III* • Ms. Kimberly L. Thomas* 
• Wilma C Thompson • Ms. Katherine A. Tibbetts • Rick Akau & Sabrina Toma • Mr. Dean Tomita • 
Bran-Dee Marie Kealani Torres* • Ms. Jodie Y. W. Toyota* • Ms. Sandra I. Tuitele • Mr. Phil K. Uyehara • 
Carol A. D. Valant • Ms. Gail Y. Vannatta • Diane C. Victor  • Gertrude F.  Vierra • Novena Villacorte • 
Mrs. Robin H. Waiau* • Solomon Wainee • Mr. Scott S. Watanabe • Mr. Lance K. Wilhelm* • Adam K. 
Wong • Charles Ching & Colleen Wong* • Kahu Henry K. Wong* • Ms . Julie A. Wong • Lisa M. Wong • 
Ms. Michele L. Wong* • Natalie A. Wong • Ulalia Woodside • Ms. Hoolehua N. Wright • Mrs. Ipolani A. 
Wright* • Leslie M. Yamashita • Mrs. Rochelle Yamashita • Mrs. Andrea N. Yogi • Ms. Kathleen Yonaoshi • 
Thomas Y. Yoshida • Cheryl Ann Young • Mr. Michael S. W. Young • William J. Ziomek • Stanley & Janet Zisk

Gifts contributed in the memory 

of loved ones, friends and 

colleagues are special ways to 

pay tribute to those who were 

an important part of our lives. 

Thoughtful remembrances were 

received in loving memory of the 

individuals whose names are listed 

on the following pages.  Alumni of 

Kamehameha Schools are noted 

with graduating years. 
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Liletta Clark-Abbey, 1950
Mary Adams	
Albert K. Aea, Jr., 1950
Sampson P. Aea, 1950
Ernest R. Ahue, 1950
Joseph David Ahuna	
James A. Ai, Jr., 1940
Rev. Abraham Akaka	
Reverend & Mrs. Abraham Akaka	
Douglas W. Akina	
Edine N. Ako, 1958
Lydia Miller Amona	
Jasmine Keala Amona	
Nancy M. Arincorayan, 1958
Dorothy (Brito) Asam, 1950
Shay W. Auerbach	
Wenonah Bush Auld, 1950
Jasna Ayau	
Allen & Margaret Bailey	
Frank Baker, 1933
Daniel M Baker, 1954
Kaonoulu Sequeira Barenaba, 1950
Jacob K. Barros, Jr., 1970
James Beatty	
Ronal Y. Bertlemann, 1950
L. Anuhea Nahalea Bray, 1958
Gordon N. Bright, 1971
Adeline (Kamai) Bright, 1950
Homer David Burge, Sr.	
Amador C. Casupang	
Donald J. Christian, 1950
Norman Chu, 1950
Douglas K. Chung, 1963
John Cobb-Adams, 1950
Boy Colburn, 1949
Marlene Smith Costa, 1950
Sunshyne Rodrigues Costa, 1950
Eli N. Custino, 1961
Harriette Maioho Davis, 1950
Edward W. Delima, 1950
Gildea Chang Downing, 1950
Maria Kealoha Ellis, 1907
Irene K. DuPont, 1945
Holbrook B. DuPont, 1950
John Peyton DuPont, 1970
Robin Durnin	

Andrew K. Enos, 1950
Gwendolyn Thompson Evaimalo, 1950
In Memory of 1921
Katherine Farm	
Father	
Laverne L. Featheran, 1958
George P. Ferreira, 1950
Naomi Finder	
Russell Patrick Finn	
Joseph C. Francis, 1954
Glen Gaspar, 1981
David Kalani Goldstein, 1970
James T. Y. Goo, 1950
Myron K. Harbottle, 1963
Nancy Heiligman	
Hiilani L. Henry, 1958
Cordes Heu, 1950
In memory of Roy K. Hiram, 1950
Everett A. Ho, 1950
Melvamay (Wong) Ho, 1950
Sen. Daniel K. Inouye	
Geraldine "Aunty Gerry" Johansen, 1960
Ashley M. Joy, 2004
Melvin K. Kaailau, 1950
Frank K. Kahili, 1950
Herbert U. Kai, 1950
Mitchell D. Kalauli, 1958
Frances K. Kaopuiki, 1958
Howard Kaopuiki, Jr.	
Samuel K. Kapu, Sr., 1927
Sam & Juanita Kapu, 1927
Erv Kau	
Erv Kau, Former KS Athletic Director & Friend	
Julian e. Kauka, 1950
Georgette Kawelo	
Jeffrey A. Kay, 1991
Pearl Kealalio, 1950
Thomas K. Kealiinohomoku, 1950
Raenette Y. Keliinui, 1958
Clarence William K. Kelley	
Charles Keoho, 1950
William L. Keohuloa, 1950
Samuel Kepa, 1950
Violet R. Key, 1958
Ardy Kincaid	
Charles K. Koani, 1950

Margaret N. Kuaioholani	
Edward N. Kukahiko, 1950
Stella A. Kutaka	
Merwyn H. Laeha Sr., 1950
Mike Larinaga, 1990
Kamuela M. Larsen, 1958
Kuiokalani Lee, 1950
Orville Lee, 1950
Henry V. Lee, 1946
Donald Lindsey, 1950
Richard Lorenzo Sr.	
Blossom Love, 1949
Drs. Francis and Elizabeth Lum, 1949
Linda Kaleiheana Bartels Lum, 1929
William K. Lyman, 1960
Murphy Maka, 1950
Carl Mortensen, 1950
Samuel K. Naipo, 1950
Liloa Nakamatsu, 1996
Violet Nakea	
Benjamin Naki, Jr.	
Aaron Namauu, 1950
James K. Napoleon, 1950
William L. Nary, 1950
Ellsworth R. Ohumukini, 1950
Myra Kaiona Oliveira, 1950
Wayne I. Oride	
Ruth L. Oyadomari, 1950
Douglas P. Panee, 1953
Glenn K. Pang-Ching, 1949
Tayler Nanea Pangan-Fergerstrom 2011
Barbara K. Panui, 1950
Yolanda P. Peters, 1950
David Peters, 1941
James K. Pililaau, 1958
Louis K. Pinho, 1950
William H. Plunkett, 1950
Francisco P. Puli, 1950
Leroy Punua, 1950
Raye, Tehani & Sienna Rapoza, 1986
Solomon K. Recca, 1996
Stephen H. Reelitz , 1973
Catherine (Katie) McCorriston Roberts, 1958
George l. Rodenhurst, 1950
Charles L. Rose Jr., 1951
Robert J. Roy, 1961

George & Alice Sanborn	
George J. Sanborn, III	
Naome Septon, 1950
Samuel W. Sheldon, 1950
Sharynne Chong Shepard, 1965
Eric Shimamoto	
Georgina K. Shito, 1958
Garvin E. Smith, 1949
Donna Lei Smythe, 1965
Kenneth W. Spencer, 1950
Sterling Spencer	
Edwin K. Stone, 1926
Kenneth K. Tamanaha, 1950
Tutu Pearl Louise K. Tancayo	
Jeremiah K. Thompson	
Kuulei Tirrell	
Shirley Pele Todd, KS Educator & Friend
Tennyson K. Tom, 1995
Norman S. Tong, 1955
Blanche Young Vance, 1942
Barbara Chun Velasco, 1950
Lincoln L. Victor	
Mary W. Vinson	
Dallas K. Vogeler, 1950
Charles Warrington, Jr, 1965
Arthur C. Watson, 1950
Elaine K. White, 1950
Lowell P. Wilson, 1962
Donald A. Wise, 1950
Yvonne A. Wong, 1958
Roberta Wong	
Scotty Wright, 1964
Clarence C. Yen, 1950
Zillah S. Young, 1963
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Phil K. Aganus • Kyla K. Aguiar • Riana K. R. Arima • Jeffery R. Barber, Jr. • Jaycob Barros • 
Kaeo Batacan • Ms. Ashley Burcena • Mikela K. Cabel • Mr. Austin Chang • Preston L. S. H. Ching 
• Chamry DeMotta • Amanda DeRego • Mr. Gabriel DeRego • Raiden Domingo • Mr. Jaston 
Eleneki • Courtney M. Erece • Ms. Kayla-Nicole Fuller-Silva • Iliana K. Godoy • Kalia K. Guiteras • 
Ms. Catherine Gutmanis-Burian • Sandy Jardine • Ms. Jacqueline Jarrett • Ms. Tehani Jones • 
Shannon K. Kanakaole • Kamuela Kawamoto • Cassidy M. Keli'i • Mr. Pa'ele K. K. Kiakona • 
Mr. James Lee • Mr. David K. Lopez • Gabriel c. Lubbess • Jet'aime T. Perreira-Hardy • Kayla M. Romero • 
Ian Sanborn • Jonnah N. M. Smith • Liana K. Soares • Ms. Hayden H. Takahashi • Faaolaina J. Teofilo • 
Nellie M. Towata • Makena K. Wagner • Antonia K. Wilson • Ms. Zaira Wong Chong • Kauila M. Wong Yuen

Whether big or small, a raindrop can have impact. Students from 

Kamehameha Schools’ three campuses are proving that they too 

can come together to transform lives in our Hawaiian community. 

Their appreciation for Pauahi’s gift of an education is evident by 

their passion to emulate their Princess’ selfless generosity. St
ud
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Leaders that will ensure more Hawaiians 

will have the opportunities to a better life.  

These are our 
future leaders 
for our people+
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Partnerships with organizations 

and corporations create 

opportunities for meaningful 

impact throughout all of Hawai‘i. 

Our corporate partners have made 

a commitment to being the life-

giving rain for the Hawaiian people. 



Abbott Laboratories

Ali‘i Kula Lavender Farm

Allergy & Asthma Specialty Services

AT&T United Way/Employee Giving Campaign

Bill Mills Development Corporation

Chadwick School

Chevron Humankind Employee Fund

Chevron Humankind Matching Gift Program+

City & County Of Honolulu - 

Division of Motor Vehicles

Concepts Unlimited, Inc.

County of Hawai‘i Department of Finance

County of Kauai Department of Finance

Custom Services

Dreams of Paradise Gallery

DSEA Wong Foundation

Elite Parking Services

Family Of Leialoha Oili Haleamau

First Hawaiian Bank Foundation+

Hawaiian Legacy Hardwoods, LLC

Hilo Hawaiian Hotel

Hydro AG Systems

JAMS World

Kamehameha Schools (KP)

Kamehameha Schools Alumni Week Lūau

Kamehameha Schools Class of 1950

Kamehameha Schools Class of 1952

Kamehameha Schools Class of 1957

Kamehameha Schools Class of 1960

Kamehameha Schools Class of 1963

Kamehameha Schools Class of 1965

Kamehameha Schools Class of 1967

Kamehameha Schools Class of 1983

Kamehameha Schools Class of 2003

Kamehameha Schools Hawai‘i Campus

Kamehameha Schools Hawai‘i 

Elementary Student Council

+Matching Gift Corporations

Kamehameha Schools Hawai‘i Parents 

& Teachers ‘Ohana

Kamehameha Schools Kapālama Campus

Kamehameha Schools Kapālama Campus 7-8

Kamehameha Schools Kapālama Campus K-6

Kamehameha Schools Kapālama Operations 

& Support Services

Kamehameha Schools Maui Campus

Kamehameha Schools Maui Campus 6-8

Kanaana Hou/Siloama Church

Kemper Sports Management

LIU 2002 Trust L.A.L. TTEE

Los Angeles County Federation Of Labor 

AFL-CIO

Markkula Foundation

Microsoft Giving Campaign+

Microsoft Matching Gifts Program+

Mililani Presbyterian Church

Minit Stop

Native Hawaiian Chamber of Commerce

Palm Records, Inc.

Panini Records, Inc.

Punua Insurance Agency Incorporated

R. M. Towill Foundation

Roberts Foundation

Shell Oil Company Foundation+

The Cheeryble Foundation

The Mountain Apple Company

Thrivent Financial for Lutherans Foundation+

Unilever United States Foundation, Inc.+

United Way of the Columbia-Willamette

United Way of Westchester and Putnam, Inc.+

Wells Fargo Foundation Educational Matching 

Gift Program+

Zierk Family Foundation
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Mr. Joseph Adredos Sr.
Mr. Arthur Africano
Mr. Paul C. Ahrens
Rev. Kale F. Aluli
Patrick K. Aloy
Anonymous Donor
Anonymous Donor
Mr. Steven A. Aredas
Violet W. Awana
Ms. Leslie H. Barker
Benjamin & Charlotte Bautista
Gaye K. K. Beamer
James* & Ramune Blevins, Jr.
John Bolosan
Brad S. Bowden
Ella L. & Carlton E. Brooks
Mary Elizabeth Brooks
Lenny & Sheila Burdick
Clara & Charles* Burrows
Tommy & Barbara Camarillo
Patrick P. Caraulia
Mrs. Jane Cariaga
Mr. Ruben J. Chacon
Les & Zora Charles
Aloha Coleman
Alan R. & 

Joni Pulani Yee* Cumpston
Richard & Myrna Cundy
Abraham De Dios
Manny & Lettie De Dois
James Delaney
Mr. Bruce C. Doering

Friends of the Foundation is a group of 

individuals who may not be a Kamehameha 

Schools alumni, or of Hawaiian ancestry, yet 

they still choose to give to the Foundation, 

and in turn, creating impact in the lives 

of more Hawaiians. This group gives 

because there is still need in the Hawaiian 

community, and we are so appreciative. 
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Greg K. Downs
Amanda K. Du Pont
Diana & David Elia
William & Michelle Enszer
Mr. Thomas W. Esgate
Allen A. Espinda
Ronald & Corleen Estes
Ms. Janette T. Evans
Marshall K. Fergerstrom
Kelly & Coleen Fisher
Betty Fisher
Scott & Laura Fisher
Mr. Henry H. Fordham III
Dennis Forster
Andrea A. Friedland
Keith Y. & Nalani Fujimoto
Tomie A. Fujimoto
Nancy J. Gervase
Cindy S. Goins
Mr. Tom Goltz
Shirlee & Ralph Gurrola
Linda C. Hansen
Elissa Hargrove
John & Rosalina Hargrove
Oscar & Patti Hargrove
Wally & Carol Hasegawa
Mrs. Karen J. Hendrickson
Mr. Steven M. Hoch
Lana Hont
Joe O. Hultman
Mr. Kaohi K. Ibrao
Edward & Jane Iona, Jr.

Jim D. Jerome
William & Elsa Kaai, Jr.
Ms. Paula L. Kaatz
Dexter & Cathy Kaiama*
Jaime N. Kawanabe
Kahekili Kealoha
Mrs. Marlene Keanu
H.K. Bruss Keppeler
Mark & Terry Lynn Kimura
Gregg & Be-Jay Kodama
Mr. Mark K. Kuromoto
Morris K. Lai
Russell & Constance Lau
Larry Lee
Katherine Litzelman
Lorna Loebl
Jean Ludwick
Rose K. Lyau
Steven E. MacBride
L. Richard Wicklund & 
Betty Madden 
Emanuel Drechsel & 

Teresa Makuakane-Drechsel*
Don & Dee Jay Mailer*
Kim Lorch & Diana Malotte
Onaona Maly
Romeo & Edna Manlapaz
Ryan Mannion
Ms. Linda Manship
Mr. Michael Martines
Stanley Masuda
Nahua & Lynn Maunakea
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Brooke McClain
Alex Mendoza Jr. ‘Ohana
Michael J. Mikasa
Zyola T. Mix
Colleen Murphy-Sanborn
Mavis Nagatani
Dale Nitta
Mr. Russell C. Nordstedt
Wayne & Valerie* Ono
Walter Ozawa
Mark Pacarro
Ronald K. Pang
Eddie Pang
Gabriel* & Evelyn Puaa
Tirrellyn Perreira
Janet Reid
Christopher Reid
Mrs. Maria Riggs
Charles* & Kate Roy
Virginia Rustanius
Saito ‘Ohana
Stacy Saporito
Bryan K. Sasaki
Steven Serville	
Karissa Ann Shimaoka
Virginia L. Smith
Lynn Snejberg	
Buffy Snyder
Richard Stack	
Ms. Martha L. B. Stamm
Suzan Starr	
Bobby & Jessica Takei
Ms. Michele Tedlis
Florence Teruya & Tom Tomita
Dan & Cyndi Thompson
John A. & Diana M. Toillion
Melvin & Linda Tom
George E. Turski
Wayne Waddell
Jean M. Watanabe
Mr. L. Richard Wicklund
Patricia Wieland
Ms. Lotus W. Wong
Geri & Richard Wooten

James R. Yates, Jr.
Ms. Lydia M. Zimmer
Sharde N. Bobiles
Leinaala E. El-Houshy
Margaret Jambor
Tanis & Kaipo McGuire
Leona G. Auerbach
Stanley P. Benito
Charlotte A. Custino
Dr. & Mrs. Malcom Ing
Russell & Constance Lau
Mr. Fred R. Lewis
Mr. & Mrs. Paul K. Lindo
Ms. Agnes R. Malate
Bradley & Krista McKeague
Grace M. Miller
Colleen Murphy-Sanborn
Ms. Ramona N. Teves
Neal C. Townsend
Duane & Marjorie Varner
Mr. Robert K. C. Young
Ms. Rose Y. Baltista
Mr. Robert D. Douglas
Mrs. Genesis Dunbar
David & Diana Elia
Keith Y. & Nalani Fujimoto
Mrs. Cynthia K. O. Hennessey
Mrs. Kim A. P. Ishii
Kyle Iwamoto
Mark E. Kahalekulu
Masako Kalama
Loraleen K. Kanno
Nenita Kashima
Wendy L. Libed
Joel K. & 

Gwendolyn L. Matsunaga
Mrs. Grace S. Miyamoto
Yoshi & Julie Muraoka
Lynn Polischeck
Doreen C. Vasper
Myron & Ellen Arakawa
Jane L. Boynton
Danny S. Clark
Mary Jo Freshley

Traci Kane
Ronald & Shirley Todd
Melvin & Linda Tom
Wendy Tatsuno
Kellan Anderson
Harris S. Barton
Murray G. Bodine
Timothy P. Boyle
Lynn Braitman
Les & Zora Charles
Pat Fitzgerald
Jon Gersonde
Mr. & Mrs. Jamie Greene
Ms. Helen C. Guiltinan
Frank C. Herringer
Paul Homer
R. Michael House
Craig R. Johnson
Mike Jones
Ka‘imi Judd
Thomas Laffont
Robert I. MacDonnell
Douglas Mackenzie
Duncan Macnaughton
Thomas F. Marsico
Kurt Matsumoto
James C. Mcintosh
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald G. McMackin
Robert & Carol Momsen
Daniel B. Murray
David H. Osborne
W. Jeffers Pickard
Toni A. Pinn
Robert W. Reniers
Terrence J. Rose
Charles M. Sander
Jim Saunders
Charles R. Schwab
Dennis A. Shannon
Jason Sills
William S. Thompson
Jerry T. Ungerman
John Von Schlegell
Earl & Anne* Yamada
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Pauahi Foundation is honored by the support 

of our many volunteers. It is through their 

time, energy and exceptional talents that 

the Foundation is able to fulfill its mission. 

Mahalo palena ‘ole.  

Ms. Sienna W. Achong*
Ms. Glennie G. Adams*
Ms. Leah K. Adams*
Mr. Christian K. Agard*
Mrs. Elizabeth K. Ahana*
Ms. Kuuleialoha P. Aila*
Mr. Benjamin K. Akana*
Momi Akana*
Ms. Lynn P. Akeo*
Faye L. Aki*
Renette Mei-Ling Aki-Kamai*
Mrs. Momi Akimseu*
Daniel Akina*
Ed* & Diane Alexander
Paulyne K. Anakalea*
Benjamin Ancheta, Jr.*
Troy J. H. Andrade*
Ralph K. Aona
Ms. Shawlea K. Aona*
Ms. Christine M. Apana*
Ms. Rachel Arashiro*
Mrs. Rogerene K. M. Arce*
Raine M. Arndt*
Mr. Phillip M. Arnold*
Debbie Arquette*
Ms. Melissa K. L. F. Awa*
John Aylett* & 

Cyndy Hennessey-Aylett*
Mr. Pakalani Bello*
Mr. Robert Benham*
Mr. Roy L. Benham*
Ms. Snowbird Bento*
Mr. David Berry
Mrs. Nanette Kehau 

Bishaw-Bhattacharyya*
Morris & Juliette* Bissen
William & Rowena Blaisdell*
Brenda H. & Taua Blake-Maika*

Mahina Boersma*
Marsha K. Bolson*
Mr. Charles A. M. Boyd*
Alyssa K. B. Braffith*
Viktor Nakia Braffith*
Jan K. Burns*
Frederico L. Cachola, Jr.*
Dolores & Vann Camacho*
Mr. Noeau M. Camarillo
Winfred & Cindy Cameron*
Hawley Cappo
Mr. Mark Carpenter*
Heather M. Castellano*
Jennifer I. M. Chalaire*
W. Ainsley Chandler*
Nadine Chang*
Ms. Paula C. H. Chang*
Wallace Chin
Luana Chong*
Clifford Chun*
Mavis Chun*
Kevin Cockett*
Wayne K. Coito*
Daris Cook*
Toni Correia
Sasha Costa Brum*
Mark Crabbe*
Mogul Crabbe*
Douglass Crabbe*
Ian Custino*
T. Kainoa Daines*
M. Poni Daines*
Tracy Damitio*
Katherine De Mello*
Lee Ann De Mello*
Noelle Kai*
Joane Diggs*
Mark Ellis

Deanne Enos*
J.J. Enos*
Chontel-Tiare Enos Ta'ala*
Helene* & Marshall Fergerstrom
Dawn Fernandez*
Erica Fontaine*
Leah Freitas*
Randall Fukino*
Dannette Gardner*
Iwalani S. Goldstein*
Haliimaile Goo*
Mrs. Gayla L. P. Goo-Todd*
Treva K. Greig*
Raina Gushiken*
Allen Hanaike*
Davanette Harbottle-Cabinatan
Kupa`a Hee*
Kimberly Kehau Hefner*
John Aylett * & Cyndy Hen-
nessey-Aylett*
Moana Heu*
Christine Hew*
Audrey Hirayama*
Drake Hirayama*
Blaise Hirayama*
Jeanelle Horner*
Sylvia M. Hussey
Ashley Iaea*
Clayton Ing*
Nadine Jacang*
Joan Umiokalani Jensen*
Albert * & Geraldine† Johansen*
Michelle Kahea Johansen*
James Ka*
Denise Ka'a'a*
Stephen Ka'a'a*
David B. N. Kaahaaina, Sr.*
Kenwyn Kaahaaina*
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+



Coleen I. Kaanehe*
Mr. Dawson K. Kaaua*
Ms. Paulette N. Kahalepuna*
Naomi Miyashiro*
Douglas Umialiloa Kai*
Marsha Kaleikau*
Daniel Kalili*
Lt. Col. Peter Kama*
Wilhelmina Kanae*
Micah* & Joelle Kane
Wayne Kaneaiakala*
Nathalie Kawai*
Kapua Kauhane*
Scott Kauhane*
Guy Kaulukukui*
Charline Kema*
Ellie Keola*
Hoku Keolanui*
Le'a Kimura*
Daniel Kitashima*
Keohookapalai Kitashima*
Leon Kitashima*
Mervlyn Kitashima*
Momi Kometani*
Kaimanaonalani Kong*
Keliiahonui Kotubetey*
Agnes Krupinski*
Johnnie Ku*
Eomailani Kukahiko
Andrew Lai*
Bobbie Lau*
Deborah Lau Okamura*
Ron Lee*
Antoinette Lee*
Lance Leong*
Andrea Leong*
Jade Ling*
Mary Lock*
Arthur* & Rhoda Loebl
Mrs. Gaylene K. Lolofie*
Elizabeth Loo
Kawehi Lucas*
Geri Lutu-Fosi*
Jennifer Lyman*
Aileen Magno*
Don & Dee Jay* Mailer
Kepola Maii*
Mr. Dudley Makahanaloa*
Robin Makapagal*
Dr. Teresa Makauakane-Drechsel*
Calvin Mann*
Hawley Manwarring*

Darin Mar*
Kalani Matsuura*
Lawrence Mau*
Christi Maumau*
Mahealani McClellan*
Monte McComber*
Michelle Medeiros*
Megan Moniz*
Celeste Montibon Naeole*
Paulette Moore*
Richard Morgenstein
Harolyn Morgenstein*
Maile Mundon*
Claudette P. Naauao*
Ms. & Mr. Stacy K. Naipo*
Beth Nakamura*
Mr. Bruce Nakaoka
Dorothea K. Nary*
Lani Nary*
Leihulu Ng*
Ashley Nishimura*
Claudine Nishimura*
Mr. Robert K. W. H. Nobriga*
Noelani Iokepa-Guerrero*
Robin Nonaka*
Leilani Oliveira*
Katrina-Ann Oliveira*
Pilialoha Oliver*
Kealii Paiaina*
Toni Palermo*
Aileen K. Panee*
Malia Park Kau*
Lance Parker*
Alvin Pauole*
Melanie Payanal*
Mrs. Stacia K. Peleholani*
Mikiala Pescaia*
Mary Pescaia*
Suzanne Peterson*
Cindi Pila*
Rich Pinto*
Mrs. Caroline K. Ponce*
Roth Puahala*
Elliot G. Pulham*
Heidi Randolph*
Cindy L. Rasmussen*
Redge Roberts*
J. Kapua Ruiz*
Talia Ruth*
Yvonne M. Ryan*
Rachelle Saffery*
Marlene Sai*

Kenneth Santana*
Michelle Sasaoka*
C. Kehau Shayler*
June Aloha Shimoda*
Fred Soon*
Bowe Souza*
Nancy Souza*
Sandy Souza*
Malaea Spencer*
Kapua Sproat*
Paul & Eleanor Stevens*
Lisa Suganuma*
Debbie Suyat*
Dancine J. K. Takahashi*
Hayden H. Takahashi*
Glenn & Lytle* Takemoto
Rodney Tam*
Michael & Vivien* Tamashiro
Paula Tanaka
Christie Taniguchi*
Mr. Walter F. Thoemmes III*
Kimo Todd*
Lori Tomczyk*
Bran-Dee Torres*
Annette Unten*
Ms. Chauna A. Valdez*
Nohea Walker*
Laurielei Waracka*
Amber Waracka*
Jordyn Waracka
Lisa Watkins-Vistorino*
Bruce Kaimi Watson*
Joyce P. Weiscopf*
Donna Wheeler*
Winona Wickman
Mr. Lance K. Wilhelm*
Joelle Williams*
Leilani Williams-Solomon
Jared Kamalani Wilson*
Charity Wise*
Mrs. Lisa Wisotzky
Keenyn Won*
Mrs. Beth Maile Wong*
Mrs. Georgia Wong*
Mrs. Tony Wong*
Jennifer Wooton*
Patricia Wong*
Christina N. Wright-Ah Sam*
Ernette Kawehi Yim*
Chad Young*
Coreene Zablan*

26

The mission of the

The Foundation accomplishes this by 

transforming lives in the Hawaiian community 

through quality educational opportunities 

and community partnerships. 

+

Pauahi Foundation
is to support the mission 

of Kamehameha Schools by 

seeking and developing new 

and diverse sources of income 

to support the ever-increasing 

educational needs and goals of 

people of Hawaiian ancestry.



Kellsie Sasaki
[ Administrative Assistant ]

Scott Watanabe
[ Scholarship Coordinator ]

Denise Ka‘a‘a KSK’84
[ Alumni Relations Coordinator ]

Melissa Ibrao
[ Annual Giving Specialist ]

Jana Alamillo
[ Foundation Specialist ]

Chantelle Romero
[ Scholarship Assistant ]

Board of Directors
Caroline Peters Belsom KSK’66 [ Chair ]

Dee Jay Beatty Mailer KSK’70 [ Vice Chair ]

Lee Ann Johansen DeLima KSK’77

C. Manu Coleman Ka‘iama KSK’78

Janeen-Ann Aulani Olds

William “Billy” Pieper II KSK’96

Lance Keawe Wilhelm KSK’83

Keawe Liu
[ Executive Director ]

Wendy Tatsuno
[ Executive Assistant ]

Myron Mitsuyasu
[ Director of Finance ]

Mavis Shiraishi-Nagao
[ Scholarship Administrator ]

Dancine Baker Takahashi KSK’79
[ Director of Alumni Relations ]

Bran-Dee Torres KSK’93
[ Development Manager ]

Ben Balberdi
[ Communications Specialist ]

Pauahi Foundat ion Staff
+

+
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